
Phone 
908-832-9207 

Kenneth A. Olsen 
Attorney at Law 

33 Philhower Road, 
Lebanon. New Jersey 08833 

Via Fax and First Class Mai! 

Hon. Michael A. Nemec. ALJ 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
1103 Pittsburgh State Office Bldg. 
300 Liberty Ave. 
Harrisburg. PA 15222 

Admillcil lo Practice In 
|Ne\v Jersey 

i'ennsvlvaniii 

DOCUMENT 
FOLDER 

March 20. 2007 

Dear Sir: Re: Application of Canterbury International Incorporated l/d/b/a 
Two Men And A Truck 
No. A-00121505. P. I . Am-A 

As your Commission's records will indicate. I have just been retained to represent 
Applicant in the above referred lo application proceeding. My Pennsylvania Supreme Court 
Identification Number is 29681. 

Inasmuch as I have just been retained by Applicant in this proceeding. I require sufilcient 
time to familiarize myself with and review my client's files in this matter, and properly prepare Ibr 
the initial hearing herein. Moreover, I am a .sole practitioner with an existing caseload of trials, 
hearings, arbitrations, mediations, and depostions presently scheduled now through June 15. 
2007. Therefore, I , on behalf of Applicant, respectfully request (he scheduled May 2. 2006 intial 
hearing be continued for a period of at least forty-live (45) days, until after June 15. 2007. I have 
discussed my foregoing request wilh my adversary, William A. Gray. Esq.. and he has consented 
to same without objection. (I am informed Mr. Gray's schedule indicates he will be out oflhe 
country from May 21, 2007 to June 15. 2007.) 

If you have any questions relative to any of the above, or require additional information, 
do not hesitate to contact me. I await your response and advice to my aforesaid continuance 
request. Your courtesies and considerations are appreciated. 

Respect fijlly vours. 

Kenneth A.,Olsen 
KAO:amo 
cc: Mr. James J. McNulty. Secretary (Via First Class Mail) 

William A Gray, Esq. (Via Fax and First Class Mail) 
Canterbury International Incorporated l/d/b/a Two Men And A Truck (Via first Class Mail) 

CD 
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A o N W E A L T H OF PENNSYLVA^\ ^ TOO©® c o l 
PINNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Office of Administrative Law Judge IN REPLY PLEASE 

' P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 REFER TO OUR FILE 

March 26, 2007 

In Re: A-O01215O5FG001AMA 

(SEE LETTER DATED 3/12/07) 

Application of Canterbury International, Inc. 
d/b/a Two Men and a Truck, 

A Corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

For Amendment to i t s common carrier c e r t i f i c a t e , which grants the 
right, to transport, bv motor vehicle, household goods in use-
between points in the county of Allegheny: SO AS TO PERMIT the 
transportation of household goods in use, from points in the 

county of Allegheny, to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

Hearing Cancellation/Reschedule & CORRECTED Notice 

This is to inform you that the I n i t i a l Hearing on the above-
captioned case previously scheduled for May 2, 2007 has been 
canceled. Also, corrections have been made and are double 
underli ned. 

The hearing has been rescheduled as follows: DOCUMENT 
Type: Initial Hearing F O L D E R 

Date: Tuesday, June 19, 2007 

Time: 10:00 a.m. 

Location: 11th floor hearing room 
Pittsburgh State Office Building 
300 Liberty Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

MAR 2 9 2007 ^ 

#389986 rev 04/05 



Presiding.: Administrative Law Judge Michael A. Nemec 
1103 Pittsburgh State Office Building 
300 Liberty Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
Telephone: 412.565.3550 
Fax: 412.565.5692 

Please mark your records accordingly. 

I f you are a person with a d i s a b i l i t y , and you wish to 
attend the hearing, we may be able to make arrangements for your 
special needs. Please call the scheduling office at the Public 
U t i l i t y Commission at least (2) two business days prior to your 
heari ng: 

• Scheduling Office: 717.787.1399 
• AT&T Relay Service number for persons who are deaf or 

heari ng-i mpai red: 1.800.654.5988 

pc: Judge Nemec 
Dawn Reitenbach 
Beth Plantz 
Docket Section 
Calendar File 

#389986 rev 04/05 



PENNSYLVANIA 
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CCMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAmA 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
Office of Administrative Law Judge 

P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 
Apr i l 20, 2007 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

In Re: A-00121505F00O1AMA 

(SEE LETTER DATED 3/12/07) 

Application of Canterbury International, Inc. 
d/b/a Two Men and a Truck, 

A Corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

For Amendment to i t s common carrier c e r t i f i c a t e , which grants 
the right, to transport, by motor vehicle, household goods in 

use, between points in the county of Allegheny: SO AS TO PERMIT 
the transportation of household goods in use, from points in the 
county of Allegheny, to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

Hearing Change Notice 

This is to inform you that the Administrative Law Judge in the 
above captioned case has been changed from Administrative Law 
Judge Nemec to Administrative Law Judge Fred R. Nene. 

This is to inform you that a hearing on the above-captioned 
case w i l l be held as follows: 

Type: 

Date: 

Time: 

Initial Hearing 

Tuesday, June 19, 2007 

10:00 a.m. 

DOCUMENT 
FOLDER 

Location: 11th floor hearing room 
Pittsburgh State Office Building 
300 Liberty Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

J 

^ APR 2 4 2007 

#516418 rev 04/05 



Presidi ng : Adn^istrative Law Judge Fred ̂  Nene 
1103 Pittsburgh State Office Building 
300 Liberty Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
Telephone: 412.565.3550 
Fax: 412.565.5692 

Please change your records accordingly. 

I f you are a person with a d i s a b i l i t y , and you wish to 
attend the hearing, we may be able to make arrangements for your 
special needs. Please call the scheduling office at the Public 
U t i l i t y Commission at least (2) two business days prior to your 
heari ng: 

• Scheduling Office: 717.787.1399 
• AT&T Relay Service number for persons who are deaf or 

heari ng-i mpai red: 1.800.654.5988 

pc: Judge Nene 
Judge Nemec 
Dawn Reitenbach 
Beth Plantz 
Docket Section 
Calendar File 

#516418 rev 04/05 



OALJ Hearing Report 
Please uneck Those Blocks Which Apply 

Docket No.: A-00121505F0001AMA YES NO 

Prehearing Held: 3? 

Application of Canterbury International, Inc. d/b/a Hearing Held: m Two Men and a Truck, a Corporation of the Commonwealth of Testimony Taken: 

Pennsylvania Transcript Due: 

Hearing Concluded: 

Pittsburgh Further Hearing Needed: 

Estimated Add'l Days: 

Date: June 19, 2007 

RECORD CLOSED: IS 
ALJ: Fred R. Nene DATE: ^<j>\)& t ^ , 2 .007 

Briefs to be Filed: 

Reporting Firm: Commonwealth Reporting Company DATE: 

VED 
J ^ 3 2C07 

SECRETARV'S BUREAU 

Bench Decision: x 

REMARKS: C o ^ n ^ 'Urs ! \ \ { PROTg-S-

&-n -the i't-coi-d - Case £ ^ra-rts-fe n?J 

/h~f5 -fof fiTisc^/fieJ p racedt 

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY - Incomplete Information may result in delay of processing 

Name and Telephone Number Address Who are you representing? 

^ tf/US/oMS* /?£> 

, ~ City State 

/vrf 
Zip 

' " ~ 1 - ^ ^ 3 
E-mail Address:/^^^^^^/^^.^ /ax Number: ^)c^6' ^3Z~ Telephone: 

9C 1 
ity 

E-mail Addre^: 

Zip 
W tk* / CA*~A<r£<>, 

Telephone j f a - i / J / . / f o Fax Number: ^rrfn * ^"X 
TJtffi,^ CA^A^ j^+f-^tz. 

City State Zip 

Telephone: E-mail Address: Fax Number: 

Check this box if additional parties or attendees appear on back of form. - * 

Reporter's Signature 

Note: Completion of this form does not constitute an entry of appearance, see 52 Pa. Code §§1.24 and 1.25. 



Reitenbach, Dawn 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Nene. Fred 
Tuesday, June 19, 2007 11:09 AM 
Reitenbach, Dawn 
Plantz. Elizabeth 
A-00121505Fooo1AMA Application of Canterbury International, Inc. d/b/a Two Men and a 
Truck 

Dawn: 

A hearing on this matter was scheduled for this morning (June 19, 2007). I opened the record and William A. Gray, Esq. 
counsel for all five Protestants ( South Hills Movers, Inc., Weleski Traansfer Inc., Central Van & Storage of Charleston, 
Inc., Vessly Bros. Moving & Storage, Inc. and Century III Moving Systems, Inc.) withdrew all protests to the Application. 

The Application is now unprotested. 

Will you arrange to have the Application transferred to the Bureau of Transportation and Safety for modified procedures. 

Thank you. 

ALJ Fred Nene 



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

DOCUMENT 
DATE: June 20, 2007 FOLDER 
SUBJECT: Unprotested Application 

A-00121505 F0001 AMA- Application fo Canterbury International, Inc. 
d/b/a Two Men and A Truck 

TO: James Minder, Compliance Supervisor 
Bureau of Transportation & Safety 

FROM: Elizabeth Plantz, Scheduling Staff 
Office of Administrative Law Judge 

Since the protcst(s) in the above-captioned proceeding has/have been 

withdrawn, the Application is referred to your bureau for review and report to the 

Commission. 

Attachment 

pc: ALJ Nene W - jUL 0 g m 

Beth Plantz ' 
Dawn Reitenbach 

t/Dockct Section 

#663466 03/07 



f 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

P E N t ^ L V A N I A PUBLIC UTILITY C O M M S I O N 
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

July 5, 2007 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

A-00121 505 
F. 1, AM-A 

KENNETH A OLSEN 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
33 PHILHOWER ROAD 
LEBANON NJ 08833 

In Re: A-00121505, F. 1, AM-A - Application of Canterbury International Incorporated, 
t/d/b/a Two Men And A Truck 

Dear Sir: 

The above referenced application has been assigned for review without oral 
hearing. In order to reach a determination on the application, you are required to file 
verified statements to support the application in accordance with 52 Pa. Code 
§3.381(e)(1). 

You are required to file: 
JUL 0 5 2007, 

A. VERIFIED STATEMENT OF APPLICANT. ^ 
B. VERIFIED STATEMENTS IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION. 

The applicant's verified statement will be used to establish applicant's 
fitness and ability to provide the proposed service. The information required by the 
Commission is contained in the enclosed outline. Please use the enclosed outline when 
preparing the applicant's verified statement. 

Supporting verified statements are required to establish that the proposed 
service will be an accommodation and convenience to the public. The supporting 
verified statements will be reviewed using the following criteria: 

(1) the supporting witnesses must give evidence which is probative and 
relevant to the application proceeding; 

(2) the supporting witnesses must identify Pennsylvania origin and 
destination points between which they require transportation and those points must 
correspond with the scope of the operating territory specified in the application, 
including request for vice versa authority; and 

(3) the number of witnesses which will represent a cross section of the 
public on the issue of need will vary with the breadth of the intended territory and 
service description. 



A minimum information outline for a supporting witness is enclosed. Also 
enclosed is a Verified Statement in Support of the Application. This form may be copied 
for the use by the supporting witnesses. 

In accordance with 52 Pa. Code §3.381 (cXIpiXAXI), applicants are given 
an initial 30 days to file verified statements; your statements will be due on or before 
August 6, 2007. Failure to file this information within the allotted time may result in the 
dismissal of your application. Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code iS.SSIfcXIXiiiXAXIV), 
additional time to file verified statements, up to 45 days, may be requested by letter 
explaining the extenuating circumstances why an extension of time should be granted. 
This written request must be received prior to the initial due date of the verified 
statements. Questions about the application should be directed to me at (717) 787-
3648. 

Very truly yours, 

Tim Zeigler 
Compliance Office - Technical Unit 
Motor Carrier Services and Enforcement 
Bureau of Transportation and Safety 

Enclosures 

Cc: Canterbury International Incorporated 
3555 Valley Drive 
Pittsburgh PA 15234 



Phone 
908-832-92*07? • 

Kenneth A. Olsen 
Attorney at Law 

33 Philhower Road 
Lebanon, New Jersey 08833 

Via FEDEX Airbill No. 8618 8545 0250 

Mr. James J. McNulty, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Admitted to Practice In 
New Jersey 

Pennsylvania 

July 20, 2007 

Dear Sir: Re: Application of Canterbury International Incorporated t/d/b/a 
Two Men And A Truck 

No. A-00121505, F. 1, Am-A 

As your records will indicate, I represent Applicant in the above referred to application 
proceeding. My Pennsylvania Supreme Court Identification Number is 29681. 

Pursuant to July 5, 2007 letter of Mr. Tim Zeigler, Compliance Office - Technical Unit, 
Motor Carrier Services and Enforcement, Bureau of Transportation and Safety, attached hereto 
for filing with your Commision on behalf of Applicant in the above application proceeding, find 
original and two copies of Verified Statements of Applicant and (11) Supporting Parties. 

Kindly acknowledge receipt on the duplicate of this letter and attached, showing thereon 
said verified statements were duly filed. A self-addressed stamped envelope is enclosed for your 
convenience. 

If you have any questions relative to any of the above or attached, or require additional 
information, do not hesitate to contact me. Your courtesies and considerations are appreciated. 

Respectfully yours. 

Kenneth A. Olsen 
KAO:amo 
Enc. 
cc with enc.: Canterbury International Incorporated t/d/b/a Two Men And A Truck 

RECEIVED 
JUL 2 0 2007 



BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. A-00121505, F. 1, Am-A 

APPLICATION 
OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

VERIIFIED STATEMENTS 

OF 

APPLICANT 

AND 

SUPPORTING PARIES 

ro 

< 1 

JUL* 

REGEWED 
JUL I 0 W 

Dated: July 20, 2007 Filed By: 
Kenneth A. Olsen 
33 Philhower Road 
Lebanon, New Jersey 08833 
(908) 832-9207 
Attorney for Canterbury International 
Incorporated d/b/a Two Men And A Truck 
Applicant 



BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. A-00121505, F.1, Am-A 
j — 

ro 

APPLICATION r=? 
OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
(TZ-

TWO MEN AND A TRUCK c-. ra 

VERIFIED STATMENT f ^ E G E l V E D 

OF JUL 2 0 M0? 

APPLICANT * r m M W ^ 

I 

LEGAL NAME AND DOMICILE OF APPLICANT 

Comes now, Canterbury International Incorporated d/b/a Two Men And A Truck, 

hereinafter called Applicant, in the above entitled proceeding, a corporation of the 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with address at 3555 Valley Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 

15234 and submits this, its verified statement in support of the above captioned application. 

II 

IDENTITY AND QUALIFICATIONS OF TESTIFYING WITNESS 

My name is Raymond J Coll. I am the president, and a director and stockholder of 

Applicant. I am familiar with the daily activities of Applicant, all the operations of Applicant, its 

personnel, solicitation, facilities, equipment, and finances. I am authorized to give this statement. 



I l l 

AFFILIATION 

Applicant is not affiliated in any way with any other intrastate carrier, nor is any person 

affiliated with Applicanl affiliated with any other intrastate carrier. 

IV 

AUTHORITY SOUGHT AND STATEMENT OF FACTS 

By the instant applicant. Applicant seeks authority for the transportation of household 

goods in use, in the territory as shown on Exhibit No. 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

This application was acknowledged as filed on or about December 28, 2006, and had been 

published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin of January 13, 2007, Vol. 33, No. 13, at page 292. 

Protests were filed to this application by South Hill Movers, Inc.; Weleski Transfer, Inc.; Central 

Van & Storage of Charleston, Inc. d/b/a Central Van & Storage Company, Inc.; Vesly Bros. 

Moving & Storage, Inc.; and Century III Moving Systems, Inc. t/d/b/a Clairton Transfer 

Company and Pleasant Hills Van & Storage. By Hearing Notice dated March 12, 2007, this 

application proceeding was scheduled for an Initial Hearing on May 2, 2007 before the Hon. Fred 

R. Nene, ALJ in Pittsburgh, PA. Thereafter, upon request of Applicant's counsel with the 

consent of Protestants' counsel, the Initial Hearing was rescheduled to June 19, 2007 in 

Pittsburgh, PA before the Hon. Fred R. Nene, ALJ. Prior to the start of the Initial Hearing on 

June 19, 2007, Applicant and Protestants amicably resolved their differences, stated such on the 

record upon the commencement of the June 19, 2007 Initial Hearing, and Protestants withdrew 

their respective protests on the record. Upon the request of Applicant, the Hon. Fred R. Nene, 

ALJ ordered on the record that the subject application be referred to the Commission's 

Transportation and Safety Bureau for fiirther consideration and disposition as an unopposed 

application through the submission of written verified statements. By letter dated July 5, 2007 

from Tim Zeigler, Compliance Office - Technical Unit, Motor Carrier Services and Enforcement 

-2-



Bureau of Transportation and Safety, Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, this application 

was assigned for review without oral hearing and Applicant was directed to file verified 

statements of itself and supporting parties in accordance with 52 Pa. Code Section 3.381(e)(1) 

by August 6, 2007. 

V 

GENERAL SCOPE OF PRRSRNTLY AUTHORIZED OPERATIONS 

Applicant presently is an authorized and licensed motor carrier in interstate and intrastate 

commerce holding operating authority as shown on Exhibit No. 2 attached hereto and made a part 

hereof. Presently, Applicant is authorized to and does transport household goods in use in 

interstate commerce between points in the United States; household goods in use in intrastate 

Pennsylvania commerce between points in Allegheny County; and commercial property in 

intrastate commerce between points in Pennsylvania. 

VI 

DUPLICATING AUTHORITY 

The authority sought in the instant application is to transport household goods in use from 

points in Allegheny County, to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. Accordingly, the authority 

sought in the instant applicaiton does not duplicate, in whole or in part, any authority presently 

held by Applicant from this Commission. Therefore, no duplicating authority is involved herein. 

VII 

DUAL OPERATIONS 

Applicant holds no contract carrier authority from this Commission. Dual operations are 

not involved. 

VIII 

PERTINENT TERMINAL FACILITIES AND COMMUNCATIONS NETWORK 

Applicant has its main office and principal place of business at 3555 Valley Drive, 

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15234. At this location. Applicant has eight hundred (800) square feet 

-3-



of warehouse facilities, and two thousand two hundred (2,200) square feet for offices, operations, 

and dispatching facilities. Also at is present location, Applicant has sufficient space for parking 

twenty (20) employee vehicles and fifteen (15) 26' moving van straight trucks. Applicant's 

operations at this location is permitted by local zoning laws and is conducted five (5) days a week. 

Applicant's offices contain adequate office furnishings, equipment, computers, six (6) telephone 

lines to receive and respond to cutomer/public requests for service, and a GPS tracking system. 

Moreover, all of Applicant's trucks have cellular telephones in the vehicle(s) for dispatch and to 

permit communications between the vehicle(s) and the office/central dispatch. The GPS tracking 

system and use of cellular telephones in the trucks not only allows Applicant to track the vehicles 

utilized in its operations, but also provides for instant dispatch communications between the office 

and the vehicle's driver, and provide that the public be immediately advised upon call to Applicant 

of shipment transportation status. These foregoing facilities are also described on Exhibit No. 3 

attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

Presently, Applicant employs the services of an operation's manager, an estimator, 

movers, drivers, and administration and customer service personnel as shown and described on 

Exhibit No. 4 attached hereto and made a part hereo. This personnel will also be utilized in the 

operations proposed in the instant application. 

IX 

PERTINENT KOI ITPMENT 

At the present time. Applicant owns and operates the equipment listed on Exhibit No. 5 

attached hereto and made a part hereof. This equipment is utilized in Applicant's present 

operations and will be utilized in the operations proposed herein and the territory sought herein 

upon the issuance of a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity by this Commission. 

Applicant anticipates securing more vehicles and operational equipment, through purchase and/or 

lease arrangements, as business develops and expands, and will rent or lease vehicle(s) for 

_4_ 



emergency situations such as mechanical breakdowns or maintenance. These vehicles will be 

regularly inspected, cleaned and maintained in accordance with the equipment and safety 

regulations of this Commission. 

Applicant also has the the household goods moving equpment and supplies shown on 

Exhibit No. 6, attached hereto and made a part hereof, that are utilized in its present operations 

and are available for use in the operations proposed in the instant application. 

X 

SAFETY PROGRAM 

Applicant is aware of the safety rules and regulations, as outlined by this Commission and 

the Commonwealth. A complete safety program has been established to insure compliance with 

the requirements of this Commission, as well as maintenance of proper records reflecting vehicle 

condition, drivers' hours of service and qualifications, accident reports, and medical certificates. I 

will designate employees or perform this service myself, or retain outside contractors to supervise 

the safety program for my company. To my knowledge, there are no investigations or 

proceedings for penalty or civil forfeiture, filed or pending against AppUcant by any state or 

federal regulatory body in which the operating practices or fitness of Applicant is at issue. 

Attached hereto as Exhibit No. 7 is the most recent letter from this Commission showing that 

Applicant's has a "Satisfactory" safety rating from this Commission 

XI 

SERVICE NOW OFFERED TO SUPPORTING WITNESSES 

Applicant presently conducts for-hire operations for the public in interstate or intrastate 

commerce, as authorized, transporting household goods in use between points in Allegheny 

County, or between points in the United States in interstate commerce, in safe and clean vehicles, 

and in a timely, efficient, and economical manner for/to the public. Also, Applicant presently 

conducts operations for the public, as authorzed, transporting commercial property between 

points in Pennsylvania. 

-5-



xn 
TYPE OF SERVICE OFFERED 

Applicant proposes to offer a service of transporting household goods in use, in the 

territory sought as shown on Exhibit No. 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, in safe and 

clean vehicles, and in a timely, efficient, and economical manner for/to the public 

XIII 

FTNANCIAI, DATA 

Attached hereto as Exhibit No. 8, and made a part hereof, is a true and correct copy of 

Applicant's latest balance sheet and profits and loss statement for the calendar year 2006 and for 

the period January, 2007 through May, 2007. In view of the foregoing and attached, it can be 

seen that Applicant is in sound financial condition to perform the proposed operation. 

XIV 

OTHER INFORMATION DEEMED PERTINENT 

Applicant already is a certificated/licensed interstate and intrastate motor carrier familiar 

with conducting operations of transporting household goods in use for the public between points 

in Allegheny County, PA and between points in the United States, as authorized. Applicant is 

therefore familiar with the operational and financial requirements of transporting household goods 

in use for the public in intrastate and interstate commerce (as authorized) in a safe, lawful, timely, 

efficient, and economical manner for the public. Accordingly, Applicant believes it is familiar with 

and can conduct the household goods in use transportation proposed in the instant application in a 

successful, safe, and lawful manner responsive to a public need.. 

While Applicant is aware some of its supporting public witnesses have expressed a desire 

to utilize Applicant to, from, and between points outside the scope of this application. Applicant 

also realizes such expressions may be overly enthusiastic support, and is mindful that it will and 

can only operate with the scope of operations as authorized by this Commission. Also, Applicant 

-6-



is aware several part ies/witnesses with residence addresses outside the scope of amended territory 

sought have submitted statements in support of the instant Application. Applicant has already 

discussed with these persons and made them aware Applicant, if the authority sought is granted 

by this Commission, will not make pick-ups or deliveries of household goods in use beyond the 

scope of any authority grant. 

Furthermore, attached hereto as Exhibit No. 9, and made a part hereof, is a true and 

correct copy of requests for household goods in use services beyond Applicant's existing 

authority, which Applicant has received at its offices directly (without referral) from the public. 

Although it could not and did not perform any of the services requested in Exhibit No. 9, 

Applicant believes this exhibit demonstrates existence of a public need for authority sought herein. 

Therefore, AppUcant beUeves there is an existing pubUc need for the authority sought 

throughout the territory sought in the instant application, and respectfiiUy requests the 

opportunity to submit supplemental or additional information, documentation, or public 

witnesses's verified statements if this Commission deems such is required. 

AppUcant beUeves in the free enterprise and market place system of fair, lawful, and open 

competition among members of the business community, ie. the more competition the better the 

public is served. Therefore, Applicant believes no existing carriers will be harmed by a grant of 

this application since no existing carrier handling the household goods in use transportation needs 

of the public in an adequate, safe, timely, and satisfactory manner, as promised by AppUcant, need 

worry about diversion of business. Therefore, based on the foregoing, I respectfiiUy request this 

application be granted to Applicant. 

-7-



VERTFrCATION OF STATEMENT 

The undersigned deposes and says that he/she is the person who signed the Statement for 

the above-captioned Applicant/application and that he/she is authorized to and does make this 

verification and that the facts set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his/her 

knowledge, information, and belief. 

The undersigned understands that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties 

of 18 C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. 

Dated: ^ 
(Signature) 

(Print Name) 



EXHIBIT / l ^ . / 

BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
APPLICATION OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

NUMBER A-00121505, F. 1, Am-A 

AUTHORITY 
AND 

TERRITORY 
SOUGHT 

To transport household goods in use, from points in the County of Allegheny, 

to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

ro 

—i 

." r 
r — 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF: A-00121505 

Canterbury International Incorporated 

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission hereby certifies that after an investigation and/or hearing, it has, by its report 
and order made and entered, found and determined that the granting of the application is necessary or proper for the service, 
accommodation, convenience and safety of the public and hereby issues to the applicant this C E R T I F I C A T E OF P U B L I C 
C O N V E N I E N C E evidencing the Commission's approval to operate as a motor carrier. 

In Witness Whereof, The PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION has caused 
these presents to be signed and sealed, and duly attested by its Secretary at its office in the city of 
Harrisburg this 18'h day of May, 2006. 

^ -2. 
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PENNJW.VANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMWISION 
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

•natiNinu 
May 18, 2006 

A-00121505 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED 
5415 CLAIRTON BOULEVARD 
PITTSBURGH PA 1523 6 

A p p l i c a t i o n of Canterbury I n t e r n a t i o n a l I n corporated 

To Whom I t May Concern: 

The records of the Commission, show t h a t the a p p l i c a n t has 
complied w i t h the necessary t a r i f f and insurance requirements. 

E n c l o s e d , i s t h e CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIEMCE e v i d e n c i n g 

the Commission's approval of the r i g h t t o operate as a motor 
c a r r i e r . 

K i n d l y a t t a c h the enclosures t o the compliance order 
p r e v i o u s l y issued and mailed t o you. 

Very t r u l y 

McNulf 
S e c r e t a r y 

Rpb 

DOCUMENT 
OCKKTtQ FOLDER 
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PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

PubUc Meeting held May 5, 2005 

Commissioners Present: 

Wendell F. Holland, Chairman 
Robert K. Bloom, Vice-Chairman 
Kim Pizzingrilli 

Application of Canterbury International, A-00121505 
Incorporated, a corporation of the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, for the 
transfer of all of the operating right of John 
Finnegan, t/d/b/a A-1 Moving, under the 
certificate issued at A-00110323, subject to 
the same limitations and conditions. 

Canterbury International, Incorporated, applicant, pro se. 

O R D E R 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

This matter comes before the Commission on an application tiled December 29, 
2004. Public notice of the application was given in the Pennsylvania Bulletin of March 12, 2005 
with protests due by April 4, 2005. The unopposed application is certified to the Commission for 
its decision without oral hearing. 

DISCUSSION AND FINDINGS 

Canterbury International, Incorporated (applicant or Canterbury) seeks to 
commence providing household goods in use service by acquiring through transfer the household 
goods in use right held by John Finnegan, t/d/b/a A-1 Moving. Operations will be conducted 
from facilities located at 5415 Clairton Boulevard, Pittsburgh, Allegheny County. Office and 
truck storage will be at this location. Communication will be by land phone and cellular phones. 
Applicant will initially lease two 27 foot straight trucks. The vehicles will be regularly 



inspected, cleaned and maintained. Canterbury plans to hire four to six employees. Two of the 
employees will be drivers. Applicant will check the driving records and run a criminal record 
check on the drivers. Employees will be subject to random drug testing. A comprehensive 
maintenance and safety program will be implemented. 

The balance sheet of the applicant dated December 15, 2004 shows total current 
assets of $33,528.42, total assets of $86,397.69, total liabilities of $19,770 and an owner's equity 
of $66,627.69. Raymond J. Coll, the sole shareholder of Canterbury, is prepared to contribute 
additional funds as maybe necessary for startup costs. 

Raymond J. Coll, president and sole stockholder of applicant, has over 40 years of 
business management experience. He has held executive positions with several of Pittsburgh's 
largest construction companies. Coll has skills in negotiating, staff motivation, arbitrations, 
estimating, cost management, program development and labor relations. 

Dorothy Coll will assist Raymond Coll in the day-to-day operations of applicant. 
Dorothy has experience in education and community business development that will be an asset 
to applicant. 

The total consideration for the right $28,700. 

The authority to be transferred has been operated by the transferor; therefore, it is 
presumed that there is a continuing need, which may be overcome only by evidence to the 
contrary. In re: Bverlv. 270 A.2d 186 (Pa. 1970); Hostetter v. Pa. P.U.C. 49 A.2d 862 (Pa. 
Super 1947). Since the record is void of any such evidence, this presumption of continuing 
public need applies in this transfer proceeding. 

A review of the record before us indicates that the applicant possesses the 
requisite technical expertise, experience, facilities, sufficient capital and other resources 
necessary to provide the proposed service. 

We find: 

1. The applicant is fit, willing and able to provide the service proposed. 

2. Transfer of the authority is in the public interest and is necessary for the 
continued accommodation and convenience of the public; THEREFORE, 

IT IS ORDERED: That the transfer application be and is hereby approved and 
that a certificate be issued granting the following right(s): 

To transport, as a common carrier, by motor vehicle, household 
goods in use, between points in the county of Allegheny 



subject to the following general conditions; 

1. That the operating authority granted herein, or now held, or 
subsequently granted to the applicant to the extent that it is 
duplicative, shall not be construed as conferring more than 
one operating right. 

2. That the approval hereby given is not to be understood as 
committing the Commission, in any proceedings that may 
be brought before it for any purpose, to fix a valuation on 
the property and/or right(s) to be acquired by applicant 
from the present certificate holder equal to the 
consideration to be paid therefor, or equal to any value that 
may be placed thereon by applicant, or to approve or 
prescribe rates sufficient to yield a retum thereon. 

3. That the certificate holder shall not transfer, sell or in any 
way convey any of its outstanding capital stock to any 
individual, partnership, corporation or any other entity, 
without the prior filing of an application and approval 
thereof by the Commission under Section 1102(a)(3) of 
Title 66, PA C.S.A. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant shall not engage in any 
transportation granted in this application until the following is submitted to the Commission: 

1. Fonn E, as evidence of Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability 
Insurance. 

2. Fonn H, as evidence of Cargo Damage Liability Insurance. 

3. A tariff establishing just and reasonable rates. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That upon compliance with the requirements above 
set forth, a certificate issue evidencing the Commission's approval of the right to operate as 
above-determined. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said applicant has not, on or 
before sixty (60) days from the date of entry of this order, complied with the requirements 
hereinbefore set forth, the application shall be dismissed without further proceedings. 



IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That you must demonstrate safety fitness by 
completing a Safety Fitness Review. You will be contacted by the Commission's Bureau of 
Transportation and Safety, which will schedule a review to be completed within 180 days of the 
date your certificate is issued. Failure to submit to a Safety Fitness Review or to attain a 
satisfactory evaluation will result in cancellation of the certificate. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That upon compliance with this order, the right(s) 
granted the transferor, John Finnegan, t/d/b/a A-1 Moving at A-00110323 be canceled and the 
record be marked closed. 

BY THE COMMISSI! 

lames J/McNulty 
Secretary 

(SEAL) 

ORDER ADOPTED: May 5, 2005 

ORDER ENTERED: MAY 1 0 2005 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF: A-OOI21505F0002 

Canterbury International, Inc. 

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission hereby certifies that after an investigation and/or hearing, it has, by its rcpor 
and order made and entered, found and determined that the granting of the application is necessary or proper for the service, 
accommodation, convenience and safety of the public and hereby issues to the applicant this C E R T I F I C A T E OF P U B L I C 

C O N V E N I E N C E evidencing the Commission's approval to operate as a motor carrier. 

In Witness Whereof, The PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION has caused 
these presents to be signed and sealed, and duly attested by its Sec re tan' at its office in the city of 
Harrisburg this 3 r d day of May, 2005. 



COI^DNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN^ 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

May 3, 2005 
A-00121505F0002 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INC 
5415 CLAIRTON BOULEVARD 
PITTSBURGH PA 15236 

A p p l i c a t i o n of Canterbury I n t e r n a t i o n a l , I n c . 

To Whom I t May Concern: 

The records of the Commission show t h a t the a p p l i c a n t has 
complied w i t h the necessary insurance requirements. 

Enclosed, i s the CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE evidencing 
the Commission's approval of the r i g h t t o operate as a motor 
c a r r i e r . 

K i n d l y a t t a c h the enclosures t o 
p r e v i o u s l y issued and mailed t o you. 

the compliance order 

James/ J. McNulty 
Secretary 

Rpb 



U.S. Department of Transportation 
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration 

400 7th Street SW 
Washington, DC 20590 

SERVICE DATE 
April 22, 2005 

CERTIFICATE 

MC-509618-C 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL, INC 

D/B/A TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

PITTSBURGH, PA 

This Certificate is evidence of the carrier's authority to engage in transportation as a common carrier of 
household goods by motor vehicle in interstate or foreign commerce. 

This authority will be effective as long as the canier maintains compliance with the requirements pertaining 
to insurance coverage for the protection of the public (49 CFR 387); the designation of agents upon whom 
process may be served (49 CFR 366); tariffs or schedules (49 CFR 1312); and arbitration of loss and 
damage disputes (49 U.S.C. § 14708). The carrier shall also render reasonably continuous and adequate 
service to the pubiic. Failure to maintain compliance will constitute sufficient grounds for revocation of this 
authority. 

Angeli Sebastian, Chief 
Information Systems Division 

NOTE: Willful and persistent noncompliance with applicable safety fitness regulations as evidenced by a 
DOT safety fitness rating of "Unsatisfactory" or by other indicators, could result in a proceeding requiring the 
holder of this certificate or permit to show cause why this authority should not be suspended or revoked. 

CHO 



U.S. Department of 
Transportation 
Federal Motor 
Carrier Safety 
Administration 

RAYMOND COLL 
PRESIDENT 
CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INC 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 
3555 VALLEY DRIVE 
PITTSBURGH PA 15234 

400 Seventh St., S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20590 

J u l y 18, 2006 

I n r e p l y r e f e r t o : 
Your USDOT No.: 1321899 

MC Number; MC509618 

Dear RAYMOND COLL: 

This l e t t e r i s t o inform you t h a t you have now met a l l the requirements of Part 385 of T i t l e 49 of the Code 
of Federal Regulations {49 CFR Part 385) f o r r e c e i v i n g "New Entrant" r e g i s t r a t i o n t o operate i n i n t e r s t a t e 
commerce w i t h i n the United States. Accordingly, your "New Entrant" designation i s removed and your 
r e g i s t r a t i o n i s considered permanent. 

However, you are reminded t h a t while Operating i n the United States, you are required t o comply w i t h a l l 
U.S. Federal Motor C a r r i e r Safety Regulations (FHCSRs), Federal Motor Vehicle Safety standards (FMVSS), and 
ap p l i c a b l e Hazardous M a t e r i a l s Regulations (HMRs). The FMCSA w i l l continue t o evaluate you on the same 
basis as any other c a r r i e r . 

I f you have any questions, please contact your l o c a l FMCSA o f f i c e a t : 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY ADMINISTRATION 
228 WALNUT STREET, ROOM 5S0 
HARRISBURG, PA 17101 
Telephone No.: 717-221M443 

Sincerely, 

Charles A. Horan, I I I 
D i r e c t o r , O f f i c e of Enforcement and Compliance 



TW(f MEN AND A TFttlCK 
Each franchise tndopondently owned and operated 

3555 Valley Drive 
Pittsburgh, PA 15236 "Movers Who Care®" 412-881-1111 

Fax:412-835-6204 
www.twomen.com 

PA PUC A 00121505 

Facilities 

Operations are conducted at the above address. The facility is comprised of a 2,200 sf office and a 800 sf 
warehouse. The facility is leased. 

Parking is available for 15, 26' Moving Vans and 20 employee autos. 

The office is complete with a telephone system (6 incoming lines), computers and necessary office furniture. 

All trucks have cell phones and are tracked by a GPS system. • .' 

ro 
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TW<*MEN AND A TRftK 
Coch fronchUa lnd»p«ndanHy o*»n«d ond op«rot«d 

3555 Valley Drive 
Pittsburgh, PA 15236 'Movers Who Core®" 

PA PUC A 00121505 

412-881-1111 
Fax: 412-835-6204 

www. twomen.com 

Operations Manager 
Estimator 
Customer Service 
Movers 
Drivers 
Administration 

Total 

May 31, 2007 

Staffing 

1 
1 
2 

15 
14 

1 

34 

cz 
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3b4> TWO Mm AND A TRUCK. 
"Move/s Who Core." 

3555 Valley Drive 

Pittsburgh, PA 15234 

412-881-1111 

Vehicle List 
31-May-0B 

Truck # Make Model Type Year VIN GVW Tare Net Lease 
101 International 4300 26' Van 2005 HTMMAAL56H236757 7456 26.000 18,000 8,000 Penske 
102 tntemational 4300 26' Van 2005 HTMMAAU6H236756 7441 26.000 18.000 S.000 Penske 
103 Dodqe Dakota Pickup 2004 1D7HG32N84S727024 5,000 Owned 

Hyundai XG350 Sedan 2005 KMHFU45E55A383067 N/A Owned 
104 Ford E450 16' Box 2005 1FDXE45S55HA59986 10.000 Owned 

Dodqe Caravan 2006 2D4GP44U6R870230 N/A Owned 
Dodqe Nfao 2007 1DBGU2aM7VJSS2845 N/A Owned 

105 Hino 268 26'Van 2007 5PVNJ8JV972S50444 26.000 16.500 9,500 Penske 
106 Hino 268 26'Van 2007 5PVNJ8JV172S50437 26.000 16.500 9,500 Penske 
107 tntemational 44GD 26- Van 2007 1KTMKAALX7H528086 26.000 18.000 8,000 Rvder 
108 International 4400 26' Van 2007 1HTMKAAL17H528087 26.000 18,000 8.000 Ryder 
109 Internationa! 4400 26" Van E 2007 1HTMKAAL97H528127 26.000 18.300 7.700 Ryder 
110 tnlemational 4400 26" Van E 2007 1HTMKAAL57H528092 26.000 18.300 7.700 Ryder 

it ^ Q, 



TWC»MiN AND A TRttCK® ^ 
lath ftonchli* Indvpmdvntly own.d ond op«rot«d jZZA/f1^1™ /^rO. (p> 

3555 Valley Drive IA/I r « 412-881-1111 
Pittsburgh, PA 15236 M O V e f S W h o L a f G © F a x : 412-835-6204 

www.twomen.com 

PA PUC A 00121505 

May 31,2007 

Moving Equipment & Supplies 

Small Boxes 1.5 CF 500 
Medium Boxes 3.0 CF 400 
Large Boxes 4.5 CF 300 
Ex-Large Boxes 6.0 CF 200 
Dish Packs 200 
Cell Dividers 200 
Wardrobe Boxes 150 
Mirror/Picture Boxes 300 
File Boxes 150 
Moving Pads 750 
Carton Dollies 20 
Appliance Dollies 12 
4 Wheel Dollies 45 
Logistic Straps 110 
Piano Boards 8 
Wheel Chocks 22 
Safety Cones 35 
Floor Runners 30 
Jamb Protectors 12 
Railing Protectors 12 
Step Ladders 9 
Rubber Bands Dozen 30 
Tension Ties 120 
Computers 7 
Copier 1 
Quadrant Tracking System (GPS) 1 

\— 
ro 
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^^VIMONWEALTH OF PENNSY LVANIA 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

IN RI-I'LY IMJ:ASI: 
KI-FURTO 

A-00121505 l7.2 

July 26, 2005 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INC 
3555 VALLEY DRIVE 
PITTSBURGH PA 15234 

^ — 
c -

Dear Sir/Madam: ^ 

On June 29, 2005, an enforcement officer of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission-.^ 
conducted a safety fitness review. As a result of that review, your compliance with the <;•> ^ 'r-
Commission's motor carrier safety requirements has been determined to be: «- ? ^ 

SATISFACTORY 

A satisfactory review indicates that you have demonstrated at least a minimal compliance 
with this Commission's motor carrier safety regulations. The evaluation performed by this 
Commission is not a substitute for, or related in any way to, a rating issued by the Federal 
Highway Administration or any agency of another state. 

If you have not already done so, to insure that all deficiencies identified on the Safety 
Fitness Review Recommendations page have been corrected, please send a letter outlining the 
measures taken to correct those deficiencies to the district office noted on that page. However, if 
no deficiencies are noted, no correspondence is required. 

If you have any questions, please call this Commission's Motor Carrier Safety Office at 
(717) 772-2254. 

Very truly yours, 

James J. McNulty /? 
Secretary 

pc: Motor Carrier Enforcement Division Safety Office 
Pittsburgh District Office \ Addison, John \ SFR- 2005-170-0 
Docket Room ^ J f ^ 



6:57 PM 

03/15/07 

Accrual Basis 

Canterbu ternational, Inc.,dba, TWO MEN 

Profit & Loss 
January through December 2006 

D A TRUCK 

Jan - Dec 06 

Income 
4000 • Sales 

4002 - Intrastate Moves Hourly 
4004 • Interstate Moves 
4005 - Boxes and Packaging Supplies 
4006 - Packing/Unpacking Service 
4007 • Commercial Move 

4008 - Load/Unload Service 

Total 4000 • Sales 

4012 • Sales Tax Discounts 

Total Income 

Gross Profit 

Expense 
5000 • Vehicle Expense-Variable 

5002 - Major Repairs 
5003 • Preventative Maintenance 
5006 - Fuel 
5013 • Truck Rentals 

Total 5000 • Vehicle Expense-Variable 

5050 - Vehicle Expense-Fixed 
5001 • Licenses 
5005 - Vehicle Insurance 
5007 • Vehicle Lease Payments 
5009 * Vehicle Lettering & Painting 

Total 5050 • Vehicle Expense-Fixed 

5100 • Moving Equipment & Supplies 
5150 - Boxes and Packing Supplies 
5160 • Subcontract Costs 
5200 - Direct Labor - Movers & Drivers 

5210 - Movers and Drivers Wages 
5211 • Movers and Drivers Wages - OT 
5212 - Movers & Drivers Benefits 
5213 - Movers & Drivers Bonuses 
5214 - Movers & Drivers Workers Comp. 
5215 - Interstate Travel Expenses 
5216 - Health Insurance 
5200 • Direct Labor - Movers & Drivers - Other 

Total 5200 - Direct Labor - Movers & Drivers 

5260 • Support Staff Wages 
5264-Other Staff Wages 
5266 • Support Staff Benefits 
5267 - Support Staff Bonuses 
5270 • Support Staff Other 
5260 - Support Staff Wages - Other 

Total 5260 • Support Staff Wages 

5280 • Shareholder Health Insurance 
5300 - Facility Expense 

5310 • Rent 
5330 - Utilities 

5331 - Maintenance & Repairs 

Total 5300 • Facility Expense 

665,017.00 
210,405.05 

8,567.67 
7,377.73 

81.081.47 
35,903.21 

1,008,352.13 

19.82 

1.008.371.95 

1,008.371.95 

11,282.73 
2.850.76 

49.283.51 
28.846.56 

92.263.56 

f . . . 

586.04 
15,998.00 
50.787.29 

3,860.03 

71,231.36 

18,422.59 
19.967.28 
1.940.00 

292,485.47 
28,934.28 
4.718.88 

438.00 
36,596.57 
32,554.53 

1,280.89 
40,573.95 Q 

437,582.57 j \ \ 

6,249.99 
534.34 

9,679.75 
355.00 

43,534.88 

60,353.96 

9,614.99 

UJ 

o 
LU 
CC 

o 

G> 

OS 

O 
OS) , 

one 

20.100.00 
8.521.57 
3,476.00 

32,097.57 

Page 1 



6:57 PM Canterbur^ternat ional , Inc.dba, TWO M E N ^ D A TRUCK 

03/15/07 Profit & Loss 
Accrual Basis January through December 2006 

Jan - Dec 06 

5400 - Adver t i s ing 
5409 • B i l lboards 2,508.00 
5411 • Chamber Dues 2,785.00 
5420 • Adver t i s ing-Rad io 300.00 
5421 • Adver t is ing-Te lev is ion 2,568.00 
5430 • Adver t is ing-Ye l low Pages 21,392.36 
5440 • Adver t i s ing-Newspaper 1,050.00 
5441 • Pr in t ing 4,648.19 
5445 • Con t r ibu t ions to Chari ty Events 3.465.00 
5446 • Direct Mai l 1.553.94 
5450 • Un i fo rms 10,234.74 
5455 • Adver t is ing-Other 4,528.79 
5456 • Menus 150.00 

Total 5400 • Adver t i s ing 55,184.02 

5700 - Fees 
5720 • PA PUC Fees 1,051.00 
5721 • H ighway Use Fees 150.00 

Total 5700 • Fees 1,201.00 

5800 • Repair Damaged Goods 11.182.66 
5900 • Employee Recru i tment & Tra in ing 

5910 • Recru i tment 2,482.11 
5912 • Perks 5.847.72 
5 9 1 3 - A w a r d s 1,000.00 
5914 • T ra in ing 2,753.28 
5917 • Dr iver Phys ica ls 2.500.36 
5919 - MVR & Background Reports 1.254.01 

Total 5900 • Employee Recru i tment & Tra in ing 15,837.48 

6000 • Of f ice & Other Expenses 
6010 Legal and Accounting Fees 3,483.34 

6014 Dues and Subscriptions 2,225.00 
6016 Insurance Other 6,590.00 
6018 Licenses & Permits 3.50 

6019 Office Supplies 8,830.35 

6021 Outside Services 255.77 
6024 Telephones Pager 9,739.17 

6025 Travel and Entertainment 9.747.75 
6026 Vehicle Expense -non trucks 3,457.30 

6028 Postage 1.315.71 

Total 6000 - Of f ice & Other Expenses 45,647.89 

6100 • Amor t i za t ion Expense 
6110 • Franch ise Fee Amor t iza t ion 0.00 
6100 - Amor t i za t ion Expense - Other 3.800.00 

Total 6100 - Amor t i za t ion Expense 3,800.00 

6150 • Deprec ia t ion Expense 15.299.00 
6200 • Opera t ing Fees 

6210 - TMT Royalty Fee 58,306.96 
6211 • TMT Adver t i s ing Fee 9,625.88 
6212 • TMT Compu te r Fee 3,025.00 
6213 - Cred i t Card Fees 16.125.10 
6214 - Bank Charges 641.35 

Total 6200 - Operat ing Fees 87,724.29 

6400 - Bad Debt Expense 1,922.61 
7500 - Interest Expense 

7501 • Interest LC 2,376.64 
7500 - Interest Expense - Other 5,643.28 

Total 7500 - Interest Expense 8,019.92 

Page 2 



i r^ternat ional , Inc^dba, TWO W I E N ^ I 6:57 PM Canterbur^fiternational, Inc^dba, TWO W I E N T W D A TRUCK 

03/15/07 Profit & Loss 
Accrual Basis January through December 2006 

Jan - Dec 06 

7540 • Insurance Proceedes 0.00 

Total Expense 989.292.75 

Net Income 19,079.20 

Page 3 



i^^ternational, Inc.,dba, TWO MEN^fcl 6:59 PM Canterbur^hternational, lnc.,dba, TWO MEN K N D A TRUCK 
03/15/07 Balance Sheet 
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2006 

Dec 31, 06 

ASSETS 
Current Assets 

Checking/Savings 
1000 • Primary Bank Checking 19,465.33 

Total Checking/Savings T9,465.33 

Other Current Assets 
1530 • Franchise Fees 28,800.00 
1550 • Operating Rights 28,200.00 
1560 • Security Deposit Building 1,600.00 
1570 • Vendor Deposits 286.00 

Total Other Current Assets 58,886.00 

Total Current Assets 78,351.33 

Fixed Assets 
1600 • Automobiles 72,374.40 
1610 • Furniture and Fixtures 12,000.00 
1630 • Accumulated Depreciation -22,934.00 
1640 • Accumulated Amortization -6,817.00 

Total Fixed Assets 54,623.40 

TOTAL ASSETS 132,974.73 
LIABILITIES & EQUITY 

Liabid'tfes 
Current Liabilities 

Other Current Liabilities 
2100 • Payroll Liabilities 15.684.94 
2200 • Sales Tax Payable 24.60 

Total Other Current Liabilities 15,709.54 

Total Current Liabilities 15,709.54 

Long Term Liabilities 
2300 • Franchise Fees Note Payable 10,374.80 
2400 • Citizens Finance Loan Payable 5,890.32 
2500 • First National Bank of PA Loan 15,645.07 
3100 • Loan from Shareholder 25,708.94 

Total Long Term Liabilities 57,619.13 

Total Liabilities 73,328.67 

Equity 
3200 • Additional Paid in Capital 237,927.95 
3900 • Retained Earnings -197,361.09 
Net Income 19,079.20 

Total Equity 59,646.06 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 132,974.73 

Page 1 



tfTTAM C a n t e r b u r y j ^ r n a t i o n a l , I n c . d b a , T W O M E N A N M k T R U C K ^ C / / / P / 7 ~ A ^ , 

06/01/07 Profit & Loss 
Accrual Basis January through May 2007 

Jan • May 07 
Income 

4000 - Sales 
4002 - Intrastate Movus Hgurly 314.616.06 
4004 - Interstate Moves 63,663.64 
4005 • Boxes and Packaging Supplies 1,681.26 
4006 ' Packing/Unpacking Service 6,384.17 
4007 • Commercial Move 33,097.00 

4008 - Load/Unload Service 11,693.08 

Total 4000 • Sales 433,338.01 

4012 - Sales Tax Discounts 3.C9 

Total Income 433,341.70 

Gross Profit 433,341.70 

Expense 
utimios 

Electric 205,75 
Water 27.G1 

Total Utilities 233.36 

5000 - Vehicle Expense-Variable 
5002 • Major Repairs 1.020.67 
6003 - Proventatlvo Maintenance 2.967.38 
6006-Fue l 20.219.35 
6013 • Truck Rentals 2.748.99 

Total 5000 • Vehicle Expense-Variable 26,956.39 

6050 • Vehicle Cxpenso-Flxed 
6001 - Licenses 240.00 
SOOS • Vehicle Insurance 19.695.60 
5007 • Vehicle Lease Payments 51,284.70 
6018 • Moving Equipment & Supplies 5,665.74 

Total 6060 • Vehicle Expense-Flxori 76.695.04 

6160 • Boxes and Packing Supplies 8.819.74 
6200 - Direct Labor - Movers & Drivers 

5210 • Movers and Drivers Wages 100,570.67 
6211 • Movers and Drivers Wages - OT 6,782.21 
6212 - Movers & Drivers Benefits 5.962.54 
6214 • Movers & Drivers Workers Comp. 27.769.86 
5215 • Interstate Travel Expenses 9.494.74 
6216 • Health Insurance 438.47 
S200 • Direct Labor - Movers & Drivers - Other 16.418.60 

Total 6200 • Direct Labor - Movers & Drivers 167.446.29 

5260 • Support Staff Wages 
6267 - Support Staff Bonuses 200.00 
6270 - Support Staff Other 212.79 
5260 • Support Staff Wages - Other 38,450.49 

Total 5260 - Support Staff Wages 38,863.28 

5280 - Shareholder Health Insurance 4,594.92 
S300 • Facility Expense 

5310 • Rent 8,700.00 
6330 • Util it ies 4,521.25 
6331 • Malntononco & Ropalre 1,266.60 

Total 6300 • Facility Expense 14,489.85 

Page 1 



AM CanterbungMernational, Inc.dba, TWO MEN AN^ft TRUCK 
06/01/07 Profit & Loss ~ 
Accrual Basis January through May 2007 

Jan - May 07 

5400 - Advertising 
6411 - Chamber Dues 2,684.00 
5430 - Advertising-Yellow Pages 7,900.00 
5441 • Printing 1,262.95 
5445 • Contr ibut ions to Charity Events 2.185.00 
5446 - Direct Mall 1,339.15 
5450 • Uniforms 3.988.99 
S4S6 • Advertising-Other 2,434.00 

Total 5400 • Advert ising 21,794.75 

5700 • Fees 
5720 • PA PUC Fees 24,00 

Total 5700 • Fees 24.00 

6600 - Repair Damaged Goods 2,852.11 
5900 • Employee Recruitment & Training 

5910 • Recruitment 3.153.15 
5912 - Perks 3,699.06 
5914 - Training 1,279.94 
6917 • Driver Physicals 100.00 
5918 • MVR a Background Reports 699.35 

Total 5900 - Employee Recruitment & Training 8,931.50 

6000 - Office & Other Expenses 
6010 • Legal and Account ing Fees 1,740.00 
6014- Dues and Subscript ions 1,567.95 
6019- Office Supplies 5,584.65 
6024 Telephone& Pager 7,740.19 
6025 Travel and Entertainment 9,412.25 
0026 Vehicle Expense -non trucks 2,446.48 
6027 Miscellaneous Expanse 431.87 
6028 Postage 766.94 

Total 6000 • Office & Other Expenses 29.690-33 

6200 - Operating Fees 
6210 - TMT Royalty Fee 22,216.06 
6211 • TMT Advertising Fee 3,702.67 
6212 • TWIT Computer Fee 1.433.02 
6213 • Credit Card Fees 4,696.74 
6214 • Bank Charges 88.34 

Total 6200 - Operating Fees 32.138-83 

7500 • Interest Expense 9S9.73 

Total Expense 434.690.12 

Net Income -1,348.42 

Page 2 



•3,-41 AM 

06/01/07 

Accrual Basis 

Canterbu ru^ernational, Inc.dba, TWO MEN At^ f t 
™ Balance Sheet 

TRUCK 

As of June 1, 2007 

Assets 
Current Assets 

Checklng/Savlnga 
1000 • Primary Bank Checking 
1050 • New Bank Checking 

Total Checking/Savings 

Other Current Assets 
1530 • Franchise feos 
1650 • Operating Rights 
1360 - Security Deposit Bui lding 
1670 • Vendor Deposits 

Total Other Current Assets 

Total Current Assets 

Fixed Assets 
1600 - Automobiles 
1610 - Furniture and Fixtures 
1630 • Accumulated Depreciation 
1640 • Accumulated Amortization 

Total Fixed Assets 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES & EQUITY 
Liabil it ies 

Current Liabil it ies 
Accounts Payable 

2000 • Accounts Payable 

Total Accounts Payable 

Other Current Liabilit ies 
2100-Payrol l Liabilities 
2200 • Sates Tax Payable 

Total Other Current Liabilit ies 

Total Current LlablliUos 

Long Term Liabilities 
2300 * Franchise Foes Note Payable 
2400 • Citizens Finance Loan Payable 
2600 - First National Bank of PA Loan 
3100 • Loan from Shareholder 

Total Long Term Liabilit ies 

Total Liabil it ies 

Equity 
3200 • Additional Paid In Capital 
3900 - Retained Earnings 
Net income 

Total Equity 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 

Jun 1,07 

36,217.62 
500.00 

36,717.62 

28.800.00 
28.200.00 

1,600.00 
266.00 

56,686.00 

95.603.62 

72.374.40 
12,000.00 

-22,934.00 
-6,817.00 

54,623.40 

150,227.02 

12,147.24 

12,147.24 

9,791.26 
133.71 

9,924.97 

22,072.21 

6,152.26 
4.629.47 

13,598.98 
45.476.46 

69,857.17 

91,929.38 

237.927.95 
-178.281.89 

-1.348.42 

58.297.64 

150,227.02 
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TWO MBI AND A TRUCK. 
"Movers Who Core." PA PUCA121505 

Requests for Service out of Existing Authority 

3555 Valley Drive 
Pittsburgh, PA 15236 

5 

S i r ; to 

m 

CD 

as 
O 

< m 
o 

Date Name Origin Destination Phone Type Referral CSR 
5/9/2005 Kim Gregorio Bridgeville, PA McDonald, PA N/A HHG No Dottie 

5/18/2005 Keith Kramzer Peters Twp., PA Bethel Park, PA N/A HHG No Ray 
7/7/2005 Geoffrey Frantangelo Pittsburgh, PA Harrisburg, PA 412-920-6100 HHG No Ray 

8/10/2005 Ray Cook Allison Park, PA Clarion, PA 724-934-1505 HHG No Ray 
8/12/2005 Lorraine Green McKeesport, PA Bethlehem, PA 718-748-1627 HHG No Ray 
11/3/2005 Heather Sickle New Castfe, PA Pittsburgh, PA 724-555-1222 HHG No Ray 
11/3/2005 Dick Jones New Castle, PA Pittsburgh, PA 412-854-2152 HHG • No Ray 

11/14/2005 Geneviene Todorowski C resent, PA Alliquippa, PA N/A HHG No Dottie 
4/17/2005 Jon Nanz Bethel Parte, PA Canonsburg, PA 724-518-1085 HHG No Josh 
4/20/2006 Gabrielle Hensley Pittsburgh, PA Greensburg, PA 724-433-2920 HHG No Dottie 
4/24/2005 Annie Yalcinal Youngwood, PA Pittsburgh, PA 412-606-7963 HHG No Josh 
4/27/2006 Dan Urban Homestead, PA Sykesville, PA 412-466-4669 HHG No Josh 
4/27/2006 Marie Duffle Coraopolis, PA Willow Grove, PA 215443-1934 HHG No Josh 
4/28/2006 M. Druzgal Pittsburgh, PA Alliquippa, PA 412-922-8770 HHG No Josh 

5/1/2008 Bethany Mazon Gibsonia, PA Tarrentum, PA 724-409-1068 HHG No Kerry 
5/1/2006 Heather Danilouics Indiana, PA Pittsburgh, PA 724-465-2629 HHG No Kerry 
5/2/2006 Michael Mullin Belle Vernon, PA Pittsburgh, PA 724-929-5777 HHG No Kerry 
5/6/2006 Tiffany Sum Pittsburgh, PA Muncie, PA 415-623-4113 HHG No Dottie 
5/7/2006 Maria Matuscak Bridgeville, PA Washington, PA 724-747-4179 HHG No Dottie 
5/7/2006 Jennifer Ladue McKees Rocks, PA Greensburg, PA 412-777-9805 HHG No Dottie 

5/20/2007 Adsehna Freeman Alliquippa, Pa Pittsburgh, PA 724-417-0680 HHG No Josh 
5/21/2007 Dena Pozeg Pittsburgh, PA Waynesburg, PA 412-761-6219 HHG No Kate 
5/22/2006 Janet Croyle Canonsburg, PA Carnegie, PA 412-5044178 HHG No Josh 
5/24/2006 Nikki Prentice Pittsburgh, PA PhUdelptua.PA 412-580-4346 HHG Mo Josh 
5/26/2006 Ryan Sivi Pittsburgh, PA Johnstown, PA 814-242-4333 HHG No Kate 
6/1/2006 Leigh Lindsay Imperial, PA Bloomsburg, PA 412-965-1390 HHG No Josh 
6/2/2006 Stacey Barnes Pittsburgh, PA Belle Vemon, PA £12-584-6065 HHG No Josh 
6/3/2006 Ronna Deiualle 84, PA Pittsburgh, PA 724-747-6763 HHG No Josh 
6/3/2006 Susan Cherico r ~. .. Pittsburgh, PA New Castle, PA 412-884-2554 HHG No Kate 

•U3JVS V 
- -• i i . _ 



6/5/2006 Jen Gaudio Pittsburgh, PA Mercer, PA 412-366-4333 HHG No Kate 
6/6/2006 Thomas Stump Pittsburgh, PA Beaver, PA 412-821-3645 HHG No Kate 
6/8/2006 Bretl Hamilton New Castle, PA Pittsburgh, PA 412-302-0601 HHG No Josh 

6/12/2O06 Chris Emlenton, PA Pittsburgh. PA 724-867-0449 HHG No Josh 
6/29/2006 Kristen Beau champ Pittsburgh, PA Phildelphia, PA 412-364-8105 HHG No Josh 
7/9/2006 Pat Mould McKeesport, PA Indiana, PA 412-672-8453 HHG No Josh 
8/8/2006 Bonnie Palmer Pittsburgh, PA So. Fayette Twp. PA 412-266-2021 HHG No Ray 

8/14/2006 Jim Grebinoski Mercer, PA Hampton Twp., PA 724-269-9446 HHG No Josh 
8/19/2006 Michelle Nagdolmer Oakdale, PA Beaver, PA 412-490-0472 HHG No Josh 

10/18/2006 Ms. Reyna Pittsburgh, PA Greensburg, PA 724-953-3137 HHG No JoAnn 
11/1/2006 Alexis Nelson New Kensington, PA Wexford, PA 412-720-5606 HHG No Ray 
1/7/2007 Melissa Thomas Pittsburgh, PA Canonsburg, PA 412-921-2085 HHG No JoAnn 

- 2/21/2007 Jeani Pelcharsky Monongahela, PA Elizabeth, PA 412-384-3655 HHG No JoAnn 
3/2/2007 Nicole Johnson Pittsburgh, PA Seminole. PA 412-523-3293 HHG No JoAnn 

3/22/2007 Monica Sprung Washigton, PA Bridgeville, PA 412-716-2600 HHG No Ray 
3/28/2007 Stephanie Bretz Pittsburgh, PA Apollo, PA 412-370-9174 HHG No Ray 
4/212007 Tara Ruggiero Pittsburgh. PA Sugarloaf, PA 617-233-1511 HHG No Ray 
4/2/2007 Jolene Miller Indiana, PA Pittsburgh, PA 724-357-9213 HHG No Ray 
4/2/2007 Brad Plotner Pittsburgh, PA East Petersburg, PA 412-512-9409 HHG No Ray 
4/2/2007 Michael S harts Pittsburgh, PA Greenville, PA 412-874-5345 HHG No Ray 
4/2/2O07 Kathleen Hersch Pittsburgh, PA Erie, PA 814-490-9619 HHG No Ray 
4/9/2007 Javier Barreiro Canonsburg, PA Bridgeville, PA 724-941-2390 HHG No Ray 

4/10/2007 Kathryn Bentley Connellsville.PA Pittsburgh, PA 724-620-2939 HHG No Ray 
4/12/2007 Kathleen Weymers Indiana, PA Pittsburgh, PA 814-761-1223 HHG No Ray 
4/14/2007 Eva Thornton Alliquippa, Pa Pittsburgh, PA 724-816-3058 HHG No Ray 
4/14/2007 Kelli Buksar McKeesport, PA Belle Vernon, PA 412-751-6222 HHG No Ray 
5/2/2007 Kris Klein Pittsburgh, PA Claysville, PA 724-396-9853 HHG No Ray 
5/2/2007 Vimolmas Tansathitaya Indiana, PA Pittsburgh, PA 724-349-3763 HHG No Ray 
5/7/2007 Meltisa Viiscek Gibsonia, PA Conway. PA 412-621-6005 HHG No Ray 
5/8/2007 Jennifer Grove Pittsburgh, PA Canonsburg, PA 412-287-6361 HHG No Ray 
5/8/2007 Kristin Sovie Wexford. PA Adams Township, PA 724-940-0156 HHG No Ray 

5/10/2007 Meggan Seighman Pittsburgh, PA Canonsburg, PA 412-216-0032 HHG No Ray 
5/11/2O07 Cindy Naret Pittsburgh, PA Hershey, PA 412-241-1777 HHG No Ray 
5/12/2007 Jodi Hey Zelienople, PA Pittsburgh, PA 412-780-1223 HHG No Ray 
5/13/2007 Kristopher Pearson Pittsburgh, PA Belle Vernon, PA 724-327-0074 HHG No Ray 
5/14/2007 Marlene Brown New Kensington, PA Pittsburgh, PA 724-337-8494 HHG No Ray 
5/14/2007 Joe Reinheimer Pittsburgh, PA New Kensington, PA 412-207-7081 HHG No Ray 



5/15/2007 Kalhie Cooper Greensburg, PA Plum, PA 724-219-8893 HHG No Ray 
5/15/2007 Jeffery Kramer Pittsburgh, PA Murraysville. PA 412-867-2444 HHG No Ray 
5/15/2007 Felicte Pittsburgh, PA Seven Fields, PA 412-805-0406 HHG No Ray 

: :5/15/2007 Jamie Baker Carnegie, PA Rochester, PA 724-770-0306 HHG No Ray 
5/16/2007 Chris Kudrick Pittsburgh, PA Erie, PA 412-257-7360 HHG No Ray 

5/17/2007. Mamata Juwadi Pittsburgh, PA Greensburg, PA 412-931-6445 HHG No Ray 
5/17/2007 Meno Ferried Allison Park, PA Butler, PA 412-525-1213 HHG No Ray 
5/18/2007 Paula McKinley Canonsburg, PA Bridgeville, PA 724-514-6783 HHG No Ray 
5/19/2007 Hafeez Dheen Pittsburgh, PA Canonsburg, PA 412-389-7288 HHG No Ray 
5/20/2007 Debbie Laird Apollo, PA Wilkins Twp., PA 412480-5897 HHG No Ray 
5/21/2007 Mamata Juwadi Pittsburgh, PA Greensburg, PA 412-931-6445 HHG No Ray 
5/21/2O07 Harold Stedrak North Apollo, PA Bell Twp.,PA 724-478-5768 HHG No Ray 
5/21/2007 Dinesh Phiyagoda Robinson Twp., PA Phildelphia, PA 412-983-0873 HHG No Ray 
5/21/2007 Brittany Krebs Mars, PA Gibsonia. PA 724-444-8000 HHG No Ray 
5/21/2007 Amy Carlisle Murraysville, PA Monroeville, PA 412-600-0270 HHG No Ray 
5/22/2007 Debra Laird Apollo, PA Pittsburgh, PA 412-480-5897 HHG No Ray 
5/23/2007 Jamie Hartman New Brighton, PA Kennedy Twp. PA 412-491-9614 HHG No Ray 
5/23/2007 Christie Barford Peters Twp. PA Upper St. Clair. PA 724-941-3463 HHG No Ray 
5/24/2007 Carrie Dunmeyer Glass port, PA Champion, PA 412-872-4313 HHG No Ray 
5/24/2007 Joseph Veres Wexford, PA New Stanton, PA 412-318-6118 HHG No Ray 
5/25/2007 Leslie Ames Coraopolis, PA Lake Ariel, PA 412-478-7200 HHG No Ray 
5/25/2007 Chris Cowman Ligonier, PA Pittsburgh, PA 724.-875-2848 HHG No Ray 
5/25/2007 Maggie Kanaan New Kensington, PA Pittsburgh, PA 412-258-1047 HHG No Ray 
5/28/2007 William Smouse Venetia, PA Sewickley, PA 817-938-1848 HHG No Ray 
5/29/2007 Diana Mancini Pittsburgh, PA Blairsville, PA 412-341-7952 HHG No Ray 
5/30/2007 Lindsy Yarger Penn Hills. PA Cranberry, PA 571-216-0561 HHG No Ray 
5/30/2007 Mark Stecker Pittsburgh, PA Washington, PA 412-513-8207 HHG No Ray 
5/31/2007 Amy DiGennaro Wexford, PA Seven Fields, PA 412-427-3248 HHG No Ray 
5/31/2007 Aurelia Gomez Pittsburgh, PA Haverford, PA 412-521-4995 HHG No Ray 
6/1/2007 Loretta Tassotti Springdale, PA State College, PA 917-680-0603 HHG No Ray 
6/1/2007 Regal Yancey Wexford, PA Export, PA 757-560-5559 HHG No Ray 
6/1/2007 Linda Jones Pittsburgh, PA Monongahela, PA 412-341-9170 HHG No Ray 
6/1/2007 Janet Urbas Pittsburgh, PA State College, PA 724-321-4536 HHG No Ray 
6/1/2007 Rebecca Spoonhour Oakmont, PA Cranberry, PA 412-517-8047 HHG No Ray 
6/3/2007 Cynthia Dudzinski Pittsburgh, PA Phoenixville, PA 412-779-7298 HHG No Ray 
6/4/2007 Michelle Cogar McDonald, PA Imperial, PA 412-523-8285 HHG No Ray 
6/4/2007 Roxana Botezatu Pittsburgh, PA State College, PA 412-983-9862 HHG No Ray 



6/4/2007 Nicole Stanish Pittsburgh, PA Belle Vernon, PA 412-523-4641 HHG No Ray 
6/5/2007 Jeffery Funk New Kensington, PA Pittsburgh, PA 814-441-0661 HHG No Ray 
6/6/2007 Mary Hertweck Pittsburgh, PA Mars, PA 412-623-2478 HHG No Ray 
6/6/2007 Brittany Krebs Mars, PA Gibsonia, PA 412491-0156 HHG No Ray 
6/6/2007 Kimberiy Parker Cranberry, PA Ross Twp., PA 724-454-2875 HHG No Ray 
6/7/2007 JeffWhalen Pittsburgh, PA Hickory, PA 412-429-3673 HHG No Ray 
6/7/2007 Kristen Oxborough Carnegie, PA Cannonsburg, PA 412-969-1547 HHG No Ray 
6/7/2007 Donald Miller Oakdale, PA Washington, PA 412-200-2656 HHG No Ray 
6/7/2007 Trisha Gill Bethel Park, PA Venetia, PA 412-607-3025 HHG No Ray 
6/9/2007 Rebecca Tomko Coraopolis, PA Beaver Falls, PA 412-264-4226 HHG No Ray 

6/16/2007 Gina Woodrum Bridgeville, PA Smithton, PA 412-2574037 HHG No Ray 



R a y m o n d Col l 

From: "Debbie Laird" <dlaird511@comcast.net> 
To: "'Dottie'" <Rayc0187@us.twomenandatruck.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 22, 2007 12:00 PM 
Subject: RE: An estimate from www.twomen.com - HOME 

Dear Dott ie, 

I am sorry to hear that your company is unable to assist us in our upcoming move - we 
were looking 

forward to using your service and find it quite unbelievable that such restrictions exist. 
What on 

earth has happened to "free enterprise". I hope the PUC with soon remedy this problem. 

Sincerely, 
Debra T. Laird 

Original Message 
From: Dottle [mailto:Rayc0187@us.twomenandatruck.comJ 
Sent: Tuesday, May 22, 2007 11:54 AM 
To: Debra Laird 

Subject: Re: An estimate from www.twomen.com - HOME 

Debra, 

I am sorry that the PA Public Utilities Commission has not granted us the authori ty to move 
people in the Apollo Area 
Dottie 
CSR 

—— Original Message — 
From: Debra .Laird 
To: ravc0187faus.twomenandatruck.com 
Sent: Tuesday, May 22, 2007 9:23 AM 
Subject: An estimate from www.twomen.com - HOME 

Move est imate 

Location: Pittsburgh S.W., Pennsylvania 
Type: Home 
Referral source: Other 

Customer info 

Name : Debra Laird 
Company name : 
E-Mail address :d la i rd5 l l@comcast .ne t 

Services to est imate :FulI move, Partial move 
Best way to contact : 0n my cell phone 
Best t ime to contact .'Evenings 



Move details 

Estimated move date rSaturday, June 16, 2007 

From location 
Address 

1878 Washington Road 
Apollo, PA 15613 

Building type :House 
Square footage :1001-1500 sq. ft. 

To location 
Address 

700 Penn Center Blvd. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15235 

Building type :Apartment 
Square footage ; 1001-1500 sq. ft. 

Move i tems 

Quantity - Count 
-—-+ 

Bedroom or office - 2 
- + 

Living room or fami ly room - 0 
— + 

Dining room - 0 
- + 

Kitchen - 0 
+ 

Basement - 0 
+ 

Attic - 0 
- + 

Garage - 0 
+ 

Sunroom, deck, or patio with furni ture - 0 
- + 

Shed or barn - 0 
+ 

Piano - 0 
_ + 

Oven - 0 
+ 

Freezer - 0 
+ 

Dishwasher - 0 
- + 

Washer - 0 
+ 

Dryer - 0 



+ 
Large screen T.V. - 0 

+ 
Boxes - 0 

+ 
Other large, oversized, or heavy i tems (Please describe below) - 0 

+ 

Refrigerator - 0 
- + 

Est. # of boxes needed : 



BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. A-00121505, F.1, Am-A 

APPLICATION 
OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

VERIFIED STATMENT 

OF 

SUPPORTING PARTY 

I 
LEGAL NAME AND OOMTCILF. OF SUPPORTING PARTY OR FIRM 

This stalement is submitted on behalf of Canterbury Internationa, Inc. , dba 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

with offices and address at 3555 Valley Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15234 

II 
IDENTITY AND QUALIFICATIONS OF TESTIFYING WITNESS 

My name is Greg Incardona , and my business address is 

1504 Majestic Drive, Clairton, PA 15025 . 

I am familiar with all aspects covered by this application before the Pennsylvania Public 

Utility Commission and I am authorized to testify herein and make this statement. 

-1 -



I l l 

GENERAL DHSCRIPTION OF SUPPORTING PARTY OR FIRM 

I am an individual, presently employed as President 
by Eagle Mortgage 

with offices/address at 345 Regis Avenue, 

Pittsburgh, PA 15236 

IV 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF TYPE OF SUPPORT 

A description of the service for which I am supporting the Applicant herein is the 

transportaton of household goods in use, in the territory set forth on Exhibit No. 1 attached 

hereto, for or on behalf of myself and my company . 

V 

VOLUME AND FREQUENCY OF INTENDED USE 

Although I cannot guarantee Applicant a certain volume of business, I expect or 

contemplate utilizing Applicant, if the Application is granted, for 6-10 shipments of 

household goods in use per Year from, to, or between points in the territory described 

in Exhibit No. 1. 

VI 

SPECIFIC OR REPRESENTATIVE ORIGINS AND DESTINATIONS 

The specific or representative points in the territory described in Exhibit No. 1, for which I 

intend to utilzed Applicant if its Application is granted are as follows: From, to, or between 

Allegheny County and 

Washington, Westmoreland, Butler and Beaver Counties . 

-7-



VII 

TYPE OF SRR VICE OFFERED 

The type of service Applicant is offering and which I require is the transportation of 

household goods in use, in a timely, professional, safe, and economical manner, and without 

damage, in the territory described on Exhibit No. I attached hereto. 

VIII 

SIMILAR APPLICATIONS SUPPORTED 

There are no other applications presently on file with the Pennsylvania Public Utility 

Commission and supported by myself, and which involve the same authority sought in this 

Application. 

IX 

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION 

Regardless of the outcome of this Applicaiton, no existing carriers will be harmed. No 

existing carrier now handling my intrastate Pennsylvania household goods in use transportation 

needs (in the territory sought by Applicant) in an adequate, safe, timely, and satisfactory manner, 

as promised by Applicant, need worry about diversion of business. Therefore, based on the 

foregoing, I respectfiiUy request this Application be granted to Applicant. 

-3-



EXHIBIT / Y ^ - / 

BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
APPLICATION OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

NUMBER A-00121505, F. l,Am-A 

AUTHORITY 
AND 

TERRITORY 
SOUGHT 

To transport household goods in use, from points in the County of Allegheny, 

to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 



VERIFICATION OF STATEMENT 

The undersigned deposes and says that he/she is the person who signed the Statement for 

the above-captioned Applicant/application and that he/she is authorized to and does make this 

verification and that the facts set forth therein arc true and correct to the best of his/her 

knowledge, information, and belief. 

The undersigned understands that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties 

of 18 C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to 

Dated: I D 

onties. 

J 
(Signature) 

(Print Name) 



BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. A-00121505, F.1, Am-A 

APPLICATION 
OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

VERIFIED STATMENT 

OF 

SUPPORTING PARTY 

I 
LEGAL NAME AND DOMICILE OF SUPPORTING PARTY OR FIRM 

This Statement is submitted on behalfof Canterbury International, Inc. dba 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

with offices and address at 3555 Valley Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15234 

II 
IDENTITY AND QUALIFICATIONS OF TESTIFYING WITNESS 

My name is Edwin G. Lvle , and my business address is 

7096 Dunbarton Place, Bethel Park, PA 15102 . 

I am familiar with all aspects covered by this application before the Pennsylvania Public 

Utility Commission and I am authorized to testify herein and make this statement. 

-1 -



I l l 
GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF SUPPORTING PARTY OR FIRM 

I am an individual, presently employed as Retired 

by 

with offices/address at 

IV 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF TYPE OF SUPPORT 

A description of the service for which I am supporting the Applicant herein is the 

transportaton of household goods in use, in the territory set forth on Exhibit No. 1 attached 

hereto, for or on behalfof myself . 

V 

VOLUME AND FREQUENCY OF INTENDED USE 

Although I cannot guarantee Applicant a certain volume of business, I expect or 

contemplate utilizing Applicant, if the Application is granted, for 1 shipments of 

household goods in use per year from, to, or between points in the territory described 

in Exhibit No. 1. 

VI 

SPECIFIC OR REPRESENTATIVE ORIGINS AND DESTINATIONS 

The specific or representative points in the territory described in Exhibit No. 1, for which I 

intend to utilzed Applicant if its Application is granted are as follows: From, to, or between 

Bethel Park. PA Allegheny County and 

Crawford County 

-2-



vn 
TYPE OF SERVICE OFFERED 

The type of service Applicant is offering and which I require is the transportation of 

household goods in use, in a timely, professional, safe, and economical manner, and without 

damage, in the territory described on Exhibit No. 1 attached hereto. 

VIII 

SIMILAR APPLICATIONS SUPPORTED 

There are no other applications presently on file with the Pennsylvania Public Utility 

Commission and supported by myself, and which involve the same authority sought in this 

Application. 

IX 

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION 

Regardless of the outcome of this Applicaiton, no existing carriers will be harmed. No 

existing carrier now handling my intrastate Pennsylvania household goods in use transportation 

needs (in the territory sought by Applicant) in an adequate, safe, timely, and satisfactory manner, 

as promised by Applicant, need worry about diversion of business. Therefore, based on the 

foregoing, I respectfiiUy request this Application be granted to Applicant. 

-3-



EXHIBIT /Yfc>*/ 

BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
APPLICATION OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

NUMBER A-00121505, F. l,Am-A 

AUTHORITY 
AND 

TERRITORY 
SOUGHT 

To transport household goods in use, from points in the County of Allegheny, 

to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 



VERIFICATION OF STATEMENT 

The undersigned deposes and says that he/she is the person who signed the Statement for 

the above-captioned Applicant/application and that he/she is authorized to and does make this 

verification and that the facts set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his/her 

knowledge, information, and belief. 

The undersigned understands that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties 

of 18 C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. 

Dated: t / z ^ / z t f t f ) 9. 
(Signatui^T' 

—T • 
(Ppint Name) 



BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. A-00121505, F.1, Am-A 

APPLICATION 
OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

VERIFIED STATMENT 

OF 

SUPPORTING PARTY 

I 
LEGAL NAME AND DOMICILE OF SUPPORTING PARTY OR FIRM 

This statement is submitted on behalf of Canterbury International Inc. , dba 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

with offices and address at 3555 Valley Drive. Pittsburgh, PA 15234 

II 
IDENTITY AND QUALIFICATIONS OF TESTIFYING WITNESS 

My name is Joyce Pardini , and my business address is 

4477 Niblick Way, Pittsburgh, PA 15236 . 

I am familiar with all aspects covered by this application before the Pennsylvania Public 

Utility Commission and I am authorized to testify herein and make this statement. 

-1-



I l l 

GRNERAI, OKSCRIPTION OF SUPPORTING PARTY OR FIRM 

I am an individual, presently employed as unm^m^v^r 

by 
with offices/address at 

IV 

SPFCIFIC DESCRIPTION OF TYPF. OF SUPPORT 

A description of the service for which 1 am supporting the Applicant herein is the 

transportaton of household goods in use, in the territory set forth on Exhibit No. 1 attached 

hereto, for or on behalfof myself . 

V 

VOLUME AND FREQUENCY OF INTENDED USE 

Although I cannot guarantee Applicant a certain volume of business, I expect or 

contemplate utilizing Applicant, if the Application is granted, for 1 shipments of 

household goods in use per Year from, to, or between points in the territory described 

in Exhibit No. 1. 

VI 

SPECIFIC OR REPRESENTATIVE ORIGINS AND DESTINATIONS 

The specific or representative points in the territory described in Exhibit No. 1, f o r which I 

intend to utilzed Applicant if its Application is granted are as follows: From, to, or between 

Allegheny County and 

Erie County . 

-2-



vn 
TYPE OF SRR VICE OFFERED 

The type of service AppUcant is offering and which I require is the transportation of 

household goods in use, in a timely, professional, safe, and economical manner, and without 

damage, in the territory described on Exhibit No. 1 attached hereto. 

VIII 

SIMILAR APPLICATIONS SUPPORTED 

There are no other applications presently on file with the Pennsylvania Public Utility 

Commission and supported by myself, and which involve the same authority sought in this 

Application. 

IX 

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION 

Regardless of the outcome of this Applicaiton, no existing carriers will be harmed. No 

existing carrier now handling my intrastate Pennsylvania household goods in use transportation 

needs (in the territory sought by Applicant) in an adequate, safe, timely, and satisfactory manner, 

as promised by Applicant, need worry about diversion of business. Therefore, based on the 

foregoing, I respectfiiUy request this Application be granted to Applicant. 

-3-



EXHIBIT /\fO*y 

BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
APPLICATION OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

NUMBER A-00121505, F. 1, Am-A 

AUTHORITY 
AND 

TERRITORY 
SOUGHT 

To transport household goods in use, from points in the County of Allegheny, 

to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 



VERIFICATION OF STATEMENT 

The undersigned deposes and says that he/she is the person who signed the Statement for 

the above-captioned Applicant/application and that he/she is authorized to and does make this 

verification and that the facts set forth therein arc true and correct to the best of his/her 

knowledge, information, and belief. 

The undersigned understands that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties 

of 18 C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. 

Dated: & fox/6 7 0*^- fa^l^uu 
^ 1 (1 U (Signature) 

/ (Print Name) 



BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. A-00121505, F.l, Am-A 

APPLICATION 
OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

VERIFIED STATMENT 

OF 

SUPPORTING PARTY 

I 

LEGAL NAME AND DOMICILE OF SUPPORTING PARTY OR FIRM 
This Statement is submitted on behalf o f C a n t e r b u r y I n t e r n a t i o n a l . I n c . . dba 

TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 
with offices and address at -^ss vniipy Drivp_r pittshnrgh. PA 115234 

II 
IDENTITY AND QUALIFICATIONS OF TESTIFYING WITNESS 

My name is John Schmotzer , and my business address is 

A950 Parkvue Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15236 . 

I am familiar with all aspects covered by this application before the Pennsylvania Public 

Utility Commission and I am authorized to testify herein and make this statement. 

-1 -



I l l 

GENERAL DHSCRIPTION OF SUPPORTING PARTY OR FIRM 

I am an individual, presently employed as Owner 
by M e t r o p o l i t i a n Window Co. 

with offices/address at 4672 C a l i r t o n Boulevard 

P i t t s b u r g h , PA 15236 

IV 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF TYPE OF SUPPORT 

A description of the service for which I am supporting the Applicant herein is the 

transportaton of household goods in use, in the territory set forth on Exhibit No. I attached 

hereto, for or on behalfof Myself 

V 

VOLUME AND FREQUENCY OF INTENDED USE 

Although I cannot guarantee Applicant a certain volume of business, I expect or 

contemplate utilizing Applicant, if the Application is granted, for 1-2 shipments of 

household goods in use per year from, to, or between points in the territory described 

in Exhibit No. 1. 

VI 

SPECIFIC OR REPRESENTATIVE ORIGINS AND DESTINATIONS 

The specific or representative points in the territory described in Exhibit No. I , for which I 

intend lo utilzed Applicant if its Application is granted are as follows: From, to, or between 

Whitehall Borough Allegheny County and 

Somerset County . 

-2-



vn 
TYPE OF SERVTCE OFFERED 

The type of service Applicant is offering and which I require is the transportation of 

household goods in use, in a timely, professional, safe, and economical manner, and without 

damage, in the territory described on Exhibit No. 1 attached hereto. 

VIII 

SIMILAR APPLICATIONS SUPPORTED 

There are no other applications presently on file with the Pennsylvania Public Utility 

Commission and supported by myself, and which involve the same authority sought in this 

Application. 

IX 

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION 

Regardless of the outcome of this Applicaiton, no existing carriers will be harmed. No 

existing carrier now handling my intrastate Pennsylvania household goods in use transportation 

needs (in the territory sought by Applicant) in an adequate, safe, timely, and satisfactory manner, 

as promised by Applicant, need worry about diversion of business. Therefore, based on the 

foregoing, I respectfully request this Application be granted to Applicant. 

-3-



EXHIBIT 

BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
APPLICATION OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

NUMBER A-00121505, F. l.Am-A 

AUTHORITY 
AND 

TERRITORY 
SOUGHT 

To transport household goods in use, from points in the County of Allegheny, 

to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 



VERIFICATION OF STATEMENT 

The undersigned deposes and says that he/she is the person who signed the Statement for 

the above-captioned Applicant/application and that he/she is authorized to and does make this 

verification and that the facts set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his/her 

knowledge, information, and belief. 

The undersigned understands that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties 

of 18 C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. 

Dated: - 2.£> - &7 

(Print Name) 



BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. A-00121505, F.l, Am-A 

APPLICATION 
OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

VERIFIED STATMENT 

OF 

SUPPORTING PARTY 

I 
LEGAL NAME AND DOMICILE OF SUPPORTING PARTY OR FIRM 

This Statement is submitted on behalfof Canterbury International, Inc. , dba 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

with offices and address at 3555 Valley Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15234 

II 
IDENTITY AND QUALIFICATIONS OF TESTIFYING WITNESS 

My name is Robert Flock , and my business address is 

1638 Rostraver Road, Belle Vernon, PA 15012 . 

I am familiar with all aspects covered by this application before the Pennsylvania Public 

Utility Commission and I am authorized to testify herein and make this statement. 

-1 -



I l l 
GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF SUPPORTING PARTY OR FIRM 

I am an individual, presently employed as Retired 

by 

with offices/address at 

IV 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF TYPE OF SUPPORT 

A description of the service for which I am supporting the Applicant herein is the 

transportaton of household goods in use, in the territory set forth on Exhibit No. 1 attached 

hereto, for or on behalfof Myself . 

V 

VOLUME AND FREQUENCY OF INTENDED USE 

Although I cannot guarantee Applicant a certain volume of business, I expect or 

contemplate utilizing Applicant, if the Application is granted, for 1 shipments of 

household goods in use per year from, to, or between points in the territory described 

in Exhibit No. 1. 

VI 

SPECIFIC OR REPRESENTATIVE ORIGINS AND DESTINATIONS 

The specific or representative points in the territory described in Exhibit No. 1, for which I 

intend to utilzed Applicant if its Application is granted are as follows: From, to, or between 

R P I I P Vprnnn. PA Westmoreland County and 

Allpghpny County • 

-2-



vn 

TYPE OF SERVTCE OFFERED 

The type of service Applicant is offering and which I require is the transportation of 

household goods in use, in a timely, professional, safe, and economical manner, and without 

damage, in the territory described on Exhibit No. 1 attached hereto. 

vm 

SIMILAR APPLICATIONS SUPPORTED 

There are no other applications presently on file with the Pennsylvania Public Utility 

Commission and supported by myself, and which involve the same authority sought in this 

Application. 

IX 

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION 

Regardless of the outcome of this Applicaiton, no existing carriers will be harmed. No 

existing carrier now handling my intrastate Pennsylvania household goods in use transportation 

needs (in the territory sought by Applicant) in an adequate, safe, timely, and satisfactory manner, 

as promised by Applicant, need worry about diversion of business. Therefore, based on the 

foregoing, I respectfully request this Application be granted to Applicant. 

-3-



EXHIBIT 

BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
APPLICATION OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

NUMBER A-00121505, F. 1, Am-A 

AUTHORITY 
AND 

TERRITORY 
SOUGHT 

To transport household goods in use, from points in the County of Allegheny, 

to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 



VERIFICATION OF STATEMENT 

The undersigned deposes and says that he/she is the person who signed the Statement for 

the above-captioned Applicant/application and that he/she is authorized to and does make this 

verification and that the facts set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his/her 

knowledge, information, and belief 

The undersigned understands that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties 

of 18 C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to autfijorities. 

Dated: r J u / i j d ^ Z-OQ 7 ^ ^ d ^ ^ ^ C - ^ ^ T ) 
(Signature) 

(Print Name) 



BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. A-00121505, F.l, Am-A 

APPLICATION 
OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

VERIFIED STATMENT 

OF 

SUPPORTING PARTY 

I 
LEGAL NAME AND DOMICILE OF SUPPORTING PARTY OR FIRM 

This Stalement is submitted on behalf of Canterbury In te rna t iona l , I n c . , dba 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

with offices and address at 3555 Valley Drive, Pi t tsburgh, PA 15234 

I I 
IDENTITY AND QUALIFICATIONS OF TESTIFYING WITNESS 

My name is Tim Brady , and my business address is 

100 Spring Grove Road, Penn H i l l s , PA 15235 . 

I am familiar with all aspects covered by this application before the Pennsylvania Public 

Utility Commission and I am authorized to testify herein and make this statement. 

- 1 -



UI 
GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF SUPPORTINO PARTY OR FIRM 

I am an individual, presently employed as self employed 

by 

with ofFices/address at 

IV 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF TYPE OF SUPPORT 

A description of the service for which I am supporting the Applicant herein is the 

transportaton of household goods in use, in the territory set forth on Exhibit No. 1 attached 

hereto, for or on behalfof myself . 

V 

VOLUME AND FREQUENCY OF INTENDED USE 

Although I cannot guarantee Applicant a certain volume of business, I expect or 

contemplate utilizing Applicant, if the Application is granted, for 1 shipments of 

household goods in use per Year from, to, or between points in the territory described 

in Exhibit No. 1. 

VI 

SPECIFIC OR REPRESENTATIVE ORIGINS AND DESTINATIONS 

The specific or representative points in the territory described in Exhibit No. I , for which I 

intend to utilzed Applicant if its Application is granted are as follows: From, to, or between 

Penn H i l l s , PA Allegheny County and 

Westmoreland County 

-2-



VII 

TYPE OF SERVICE OFFERED 

The type of service Applicant is offering and which I require is the transportation of 

household goods in use, in a timely, professional, safe, and economical manner, and without 

damage, in the territory described on Exhibit No. 1 attached hereto. 

VIII 

SIMILAR APPLICATIONS SUPPORTED 

There are no other applications presently on file with the Pennsylvania Public Utility 

Commission and supported by myself, and which involve the same authority sought in this 

Application. 

IX 

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION 

Regardless of the outcome of this Applicaiton, no existing carriers will be harmed. No 

existing carrier now handling my intrastate Pennsylvania household goods in use transportation 

needs (in the territory sought by Applicant) in an adequate, safe, timely, and satisfactory manner, 

as promised by Applicant, need worry about diversion of business. Therefore, based on the 

foregoing, I respectfully request this Application be granted to Applicant. 

-3-



EXHIBIT /Vfc>*/ 

BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
APPLICATION OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

NUMBER A-00121505, F. 1, Am-A 

AUTHORITY 
AND 

TERRITORY 
SOUGHT 

To transport household goods in use, from points in the County of Allegheny, 

to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 



I l l 

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF SUPPORTING PARTY OR FIRM 

I am an individual, presently employed as retired 

by 
with offices/address at 

IV 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF TYPE OF SUPPORT 

A description of the service for which 1 am supporting the Applicant herein is the 

transportaton of household goods in use, in the territory set forth on Exhibit No. 1 attached 

hereto, for or on behalfof myself . 

V 

VOLUME AND FREQUENCY OF INTENDED USE 

Although I cannot guarantee Applicant a certain volume of business, I expect or 

contemplate utilizing Applicant, if the Application is granted, for 1 or 2 shipments of 

household goods in use per year from, to, or between points in the territory described 

in Exhibit No. 1. 

VI 

SPECIFIC OR REPRESENTATIVE ORIGINS AND DESTINATIONS 

The specific or representative points in the territory described in Exhibit No. 1, for which I 

intend to utilzed Applicant if its Application is granted are as follows: From, to, or between 

Bethel Park. PA Allegheny County and 

Washington County 



VERIFICATION OF STATEMENT 

The undersigned deposes and says that he/she is the person who signed the Statement for 

the above-captioned Applicant/application and that he/she is authorized to and does make this 

verification and that the facts set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his/her 

knowledge, information, and belief. 

The undersigned understands that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties 

of 18 C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. 

Dated: & -a 7 

(Print Name) 



BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. A-00121505, F.l, Am-A 

APPLICATION 
OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

VERIFIED STATMENT 

OF 

SUPPORTING PARTY 

I 
LEGAL NAME AND DOMICILE OF SUPPORTING PARTY OR FIRM 

This statement is submitted on behalf of Canterbury International, Inc. , dba 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

with offices and address at 3555 Valley Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15234 

II 
IDENTITY AND QUALIFICATIONS OF TESTIFYING WITNESS 

My name is John Varlotta , and my business address is 

821 Jonathan Drive, Bethel Park, PA 15102 . 

I am familiar with all aspects covered by this application before the Pennsylvania Public 

Utility Commission and I am authorized to testify herein and make this statement. 

-1_ 



vn 
TYPE OF SERVTCE OFFERED 

The type of service Applicant is offering and which I require is the transportation of 

household goods in use, in a timely, professional, safe, and economical manner, and without 

damage, in the territory described on Exhibit No. 1 attached hereto. 

VIII 

SIMILAR APPLICATIONS SUPPORTED 

There are no other applications presently on file with the Pennsylvania Public Utility 

Commission and supported by myself, and which involve the same authority sought in this 

Application. 

IX 

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION 

Regardless of the outcome of this Applicaiton, no existing carriers will be harmed. No 

existing carrier now handling my intrastate Pennsylvania household goods in use transportation 

needs (in the territory sought by Applicant) in an adequate, safe, timely, and satisfactory manner, 

as promised by Applicant, need worry about diversion of business. Therefore, based on the 

foregoing, I respectfully request this Application be granted to Applicant. 

-3-



EXHIBIT / V k * / 

BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
APPLICATION OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

NUMBER A-00121505, F. l,Am-A 

AUTHORITY 
AND 

TERRITORY 
SOUGHT 

To transport household goods in use, from points in the County of Allegheny, 

to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 



VERIFICATION OF STATEMENT 

The undersigned deposes and says that he/she is the person who signed the Statement for 

the above-captioned Applicant/application and that he/she is authorized to and does make this 

verification and that the facts set forth therein arc true and correct to the best of his/her 

knowledge, information, and belief. 

The undersigned understands that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties 

of 18 C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. 

Dated: P / W O 7 Q j ? ^ ^ 7 ^ -
(Signature) 

(Print Name) 



BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. A-00121505, F.l, Am-A 

APPLICATION 
OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

VERIFIED STATMENT 

OF 

SUPPORTING PARTY 

I 
1 .EGAL NAME AND DOMTCH P. OF SI IPPORTTNG PARTY OR FIRM 

This statement is submitted on behalf of Canterbury International, Inc. , dba 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

with offices and address at 3555 Valley Drive. Pittsburgh, PA 15234 

II 
IDENTITY AND QUALIFICATIONS OF TESTIFYING WITNESS 

My name is Gerry Corbett , and my business address is 

4942 Williamsport Road. Elizabeth. PA 15037 . 

I am familiar with all aspects covered by this application before the Pennsylvania Public 

Utility Commission and I am authorized to testily herein and make this statement. 

-1-



Ill 

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF SUPPORTING PARTY OR FIRM 

1 am an individual, presently employed as Real Estate Agent 

by Keller Williams Real Estate 
With Offices/address at 190 G a l l e r y Dr-ive 

McMurray, FA 15317 

IV 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF TYPE OF SUPPORT 

A description of the service for which I am supporting the Applicant herein is the 

transportaton of household goods in use, in the territory set forth on Exhibit No. 1 attached 

hereto, for Or on behalfof myself and my clients . 

V 

VOLUME AND FREQUENCY OF INTENDED USE 

Although I cannot guarantee Applicant a certain volume of business, I expect or 

contemplate utilizing Applicant, if the Application is granted, for 5-iQ shipments of 

household goods in use per year from, to, or between points in the territory described 

in Exhibit No. 1. 

VI 

SPECIFIC OR REPRESENTATIVE ORIGINS AND DESTINATIONS 

The specific or representative points in the territory described in Exhibit No. 1, for which I 

intend to utilzed Applicant if its Application is granted are as follows: From, to, or between 

Allegheny County and 

Washington and Westmoreland Counties . 

-2-



vn 
TYPE OF SERVTCE OFFERED 

The type of service Applicant is offering and which I require is the transportation of 

household goods in use, in a timely, professional, safe, and economical manner, and without 

damage, in the territory described on Exhibit No. 1 attached hereto. 

VIII 

SIMILAR APPLICATIONS SUPPORTED 

There are no other applications presently on file with the Pennsylvania Public Utility 

Commission and supported by myself, and which involve the same authority sought in this 

Application. 

IX 

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION 

Regardless of the outcome of this Applicaiton, no existing carriers will be harmed. No 

existing carrier now handling my intrastate Pennsylvania household goods in use transportation 

needs (in the territory sought by Applicant) in an adequate, safe, timely, and satisfactory manner, 

as promised by Applicant, need worry about diversion of business. Therefore, based on the 

foregoing, I respectfully request this Application be granted to Applicant. 

-3-



EXHIBIT /\fO*(f 

BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
APPLICATION OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

NUMBER A-00121505, F. l,Am-A 

AUTHORITY 
AND 

TERRITORY 
SOUGHT 

To transport household goods in use, from points in the County of Allegheny, 

to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 



VERIFICATION OF STATRMRNT 

The undersigned deposes and says that he/she is the person who signed the Statement for 

the above-captioned Applicant/application and that he/she is authorized to and does make this 

verification and that the facts set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his/her 

knowledge, information, and belief. 

The undersigned understands that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties 

of 18 C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. 

Dated: U>'dS' J/OO ? )>/M^<^ L^uLSt' 
(Signature) 

f (Print Name) 



BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. A-00121505, F.l, Am-A 

APPLICATION 
OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

VERIFIED STATMENT 

OF 

SUPPORTING PARTY 

I 

LEGAL NAME AND DOMICILE OF SUPPORTING PARTY OR FIRM 
This statement is submitted on behalf of Canterbury International, Tnr., rfhp 

TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 
with offices and address at 355s Valley nrivPT p-i ttshurgh r PA 

II 
IDENTITY AND QUALIFICATIONS OF TESTIFYING WITNESS 

My name is Raymond A. Volpatt , and my business address is 

1571 Hollow Tree Drive, Upper St. Clair, PA 15241 . 

I am familiar with all aspects covered by this application before the Pennsylvania Public 

Utility Commission and I am authorized to testify herein and make this statement. 



I l l 
GENERAL DHSCRIPTION OF SUPPORTING PARTY OR FIRM 

I am an individual, presently employed as Retired 

by 

with offices/address at 

IV 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF TYPE OF SUPPORT 

A description of the service for which I am supporting the Applicant herein is the 

transportaton of household goods in use, in the territory set forth on Exhibit No. 1 attached 

hereto, for or on behalfof Myself 

V 

VOLUME AND FREQUENCY OF INTENDED USE 

Although I cannot guarantee Applicant a certain volume of business, I expect or 

contemplate utilizing Applicant, if the Application is granted, for 1 shipments of 

household goods in use per y e a r from, to, or between points in the territory described 

in Exhibit No. 1. 

VI 

SPECIFIC OR REPRESENTATIVE ORIGINS AND DESTINATIONS 

The specific or representative points in the territory described in Exhibit No. 1, for which I 

intend to utilzed Applicant if its Application is granted are as follows: From, to, or between 

Upper St. C l a i r . PA Allegheny County, FA and 

Washington County PA . 

-2-



vn 
TYPE OF SERVICE OFFERED 

The type of service Applicant is offering and which I require is the transportation of 

household goods in use, in a timely, professional, safe, and economical manner, and without 

damage, in the territory described on Exhibit No. 1 attached hereto. 

VIII 

SIMILAR APPLICATIONS SUPPORTED 

There are no other applications presently on file with the Pennsylvania Public Utility 

Commission and supported by myself, and which involve the same authority sought in this 

Application. 

IX 

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION 

Regardless of the outcome of this Applicaiton, no existing carriers will be harmed. No 

existing carrier now handling my intrastate Pennsylvania household goods in use transportation 

needs (in the territory sought by Applicant) in an adequate, safe, timely, and satisfactory manner, 

as promised by Applicant, need worry about diversion of business. Therefore, based on the 

foregoing, I respectfully request this Application be granted to Applicant. 

-3-



EXHIBIT 

BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
APPLICATION OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

NUMBER A-00121505, F. 1, Am-A 

AUTHORITY 
AND 

TERRITORY 
SOUGHT 

To transport household goods in use, from points in the County of Allegheny, 

to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 



VERIFICATION OF STATRMRNT 

The undersigned deposes and says that he/she is the person who signed the Statement for 

the above-captioned Applicant/application and that he/she is authorized to and does make this 

verification and that the facts set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his/her 

knowledge, information, and belief. 

The undersigned understands that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties 

of 18 C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. 

Dated: 4 * ^7- O'l / f & ^ ^ S 
(Signature) 

(Print Name) 



BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. A-00121505, F.l, Am-A 

APPLICATION 
OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

VERIFIED STATMENT 

OF 

SUPPORTING PARTY 

I 
LEGAL NAME AND DOMICILE OF SUPPORTING PARTY OR FIRM 

This Statement is submitted on behalf o f Canterbury I n t e r n a t i o n a l , I n c . . dba 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

with offices and address at 3555 V a l l e y D r i v e . P i t t s b u r g h . PA 15234 

II 
IDENTITY AND QUALIFICATIONS OF TESTIFYING WITNESS 

My name is Margaret E. Jannetti , and my business address is 

3973 Deervue Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15227 . 

I am familiar with all aspects covered by this application before the Pennsylvania Public 

Utility Commission and I am authorized to testify herein and make this statement. 

-1 -



I l l 

GENERAL DRSCRIPTION OF SI JPPORTINCT PARTY OR FIRM 

I am an individual, presently employed as Retired 

by 
with offices/address at 

IV 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF TYPE OF SUPPORT 

A description of the service for which 1 am supporting the Applicant herein is the 

transportaton of household goods in use, in the territory set forth on Exhibit No. 1 attached 

hereto, for or on behalfof Myself . 

V 

VOLUME AND FREQUENCY OF INTENDED USE 

Although I cannot guarantee Applicant a certain volume of business, I expect or 

contemplate utilizing Applicant, if the Application is granted, for i shipments of 

household goods in use per Year from, to, or between points in the territory described 

in Exhibit No. 1. 

VI 

SPECIFIC OR REPRESENTATIVE ORIGINS AND DESTINATIONS 

The specific or representative points in the territory described in Exhibit No. 1, for which I 

intend to utilzed Applicant if its Application is granted are as follows: From, to, or between 

Allegbney County, PA and 

Washington County, PA . 

-2-



vn 
TYPE OF SERVTCE OFFERED 

The type of service Applicant is offering and which I require is the transportation of 

household goods in use, in a timely, professional, safe, and economical manner, and without 

damage, in the territory described on Exhibit No. 1 attached hereto. 

VIII 

SIMILAR APPLICATIONS SUPPORTED 

There are no other applications presently on file with the Pennsylvania Public Utility 

Commission and supported by myself, and which involve the same aulhority sought in this 

Application. 

IX 

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION 

Regardless of the outcome of this Applicaiton, no existing carriers will be harmed. No 

existing carrier now handling my intrastate Pennsylvania household goods in use transportation 

needs (in the territory sought by Applicant) in an adequate, safe, timely, and satisfactory manner, 

as promised by Applicant, need worry about diversion of business. Therefore, based on the 

foregoing, I respectfully request this Application be granted to Applicant. 

-3-



EXHIBIT / V ^ / 

BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
APPLICATION OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

NUMBER A-00121505, F. 1, Am-A 

AUTHORITY 
AND 

TERRITORY 
SOUGHT 

To. transport household goods in use, from points in the County of Allegheny, 

to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 



VERIFICATION OF STATRMRNT 

The undersigned deposes and says that he/she is the person who signed the Statement for 

the above-captioned Applicant/application and that he/she is authorized to and does make this 

verification and that the facts set forth therein arc true and correct to the best of his/her 

knowledge, information, and belief. 

The undersigned understands that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties 

of 18 C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. 

Dated: & ' 0 7 ' 7 ? ? , ^ ^ ^ / - ^ . ^ ^ 
/ (Signature)^/ 

(Print Name) 



BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. A-00121505, F.l, Am-A 

APPLICATION 
OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

VERIFIED STATMENT 

OF 

SUPPORTING PARTY 

I 
LEGAL NAME AND DOMICILE OF SUPPORTING PARTY OR FIRM 

This Statement is submitted on behalf of Canterbury In ternat iona l , I n c . , dba 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

with Offices and address at 3555 Valley Dr ive , Pi t tsburgh, PA 15234 

II 

IDENTITY AND QUALIFICATIONS OF TESTIFYING WITNESS 

My name is Daniel Mastascusa , and my business address is 

1525 Fideli ty Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15236 . 

I am familiar with all aspects covered by this application before the Pennsylvania Public 

Utility Commission and I am authorized to testify herein and make this statement. 

- I -



I l l 

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF SI JPPORTING PARTY OR FIRM 

I am an individual, presently employed as Retired 

by 
with offices/address at 

IV 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF TYPE OF SUPPORT 

A description of the service for which 1 am supporting the Applicant herein is the 

transportaton of household goods in use, in the territory set forth on Exhibit No. 1 attached 

hereto, for or on behalf of Myself . 

V 

VOLUME AND FREQUENCY OF INTENDED USE 

Although I cannot guarantee AppUcant a certain volume of business, I expect or 

contemplate utilizing AppUcant, if the Application is granted, for 1 shipments of 

household goods in use per Year from, to, or between points in the territory described 

in Exhibit No. 1. 

VI 

SPECIFIC OR REPRESENTATIVE ORIGINS AND DESTINATIONS 

The specific or representative points in the territory described in Exhibit No. 1, for which I 

intend to utilzed Applicant if its Application is granted are as follows: From, to, or between 

Baldwin Boro, PA Allegheny County and 

Crawford County, PA . 
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VII 

TYPE OF SERVICE OFFKRKD 

The type of service Applicant is offering and which I require is the transportation of 

household goods in use, in a timely, professional, safe, and economical manner, and without 

damage, in the territory described on Exhibit No. I attached hereto. 

vm 
SIMILAR APPLICATIONS SUPPORTED 

There are no other applications presently on file with the Pennsylvania Public Utility 

Commission and supported by myself, and which involve the same authority sought in this 

Application. 

IX 

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION 

Regardless of.the outcome of this Applicaiton, no existing carriers will be harmed. No 

existing carrier now handling my intrastate Pennsylvania household goods in use transportation 

needs (in the territory sought by Applicant) in an adequate, safe, timely, and satisfactory manner, 

as promised by Applicant, need worry about diversion of business. Therefore, based on the 

foregoing, I respectfully request this Application be granted to Applicant. 
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EXHIBIT /VO*? 

BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
APPLICATION OF 

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED d/b/a 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK 

NUMBER A-00121505, F. I , Am-A 

AUTHORITY 
AND 

TERRITORY 
SOUGHT 

To transport household goods in use, from points in the County of Allegheny, 

to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 



VERIFICATION OF STATRMRNT 

The undersigned deposes and says that he/she is the person who signed the Statement for 

the above-captioned Applicant/application and that he/she is authorized to and does make this 

verification and that the facts set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his/her 

knowledge, information, and belief 

The undersigned understands that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties 

of 18 C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. 

Dated: 7^ f ^ ^Q7 AJsL/y/M> 
(Signature) 

(Print Name) 



Certificate of Service 

Inasmuch as this Application has become unprotested and not opposed by any 

party of record, I hereby ce r t i f y that I have not forwarded a copy of the 

foregoing Verified Statements of Applicant and Supporting Parties to any party, 

other than the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission, Secretary's Office, this 

date ; via Federal! Express overnight delivery prepaid, as shown on attached copy 

of the federal Express a i r b i l l . 

Dated: July 20 ,. 2007 

Kenneth A. Olsen, Esq. 
Attorney for Applicant 
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

July 25, 2007 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

KENNETH A OLSEN 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
33 PHILHOWER ROAD 
LEBANON NJ 08833 

In Re: A-00121505, F. 1, Am-A - Application of Canterbury International Incorporated, 
t/d/b/a Two Men And A Truck. 

JUL 2 5 2007 

71 
I received the applicant's verified statement and the supporting verified 

statements filed for the above referenced proceedings. The record will be reviewed and a 
recommendation will be made for Commission consideration at Public Meeting. 

If you have questions or concerns about the further processing of the 
application, please correspond to my attention or telephone me direct at 717-787-3648. 

Very truly yours, 

Dear Sir: 

Tim Zeigler 
Compliance Office-Technical Unit 
Bureau of Transportation and Safety 

Cc: Canterbury International Incorporated 
3555 Valley Drive 
Pittsburgh PA 15234 


